PARTS CATALOG Cat. N0.9563 A September, 1990

W700serEs

A SHORT-BED INTERLOCK MACHINE
sa—MRyFRFEHEVLI Y

First edition; issued in March, 1987 ¥ KR (19874 3 BH4T)
Second edition; issued in March, 1989 R (1989F 3 B HIT
Third edition; issued in September, 1990 E=RR (19904 9 BHR1T)

4 PEBASUS.






W700")—X

CIEXVWCICLEEIC—

w7l 213, LEFD D& T, 01t -HHEHTT @it 28330 T%
w7l 213, FAFDEL T 021z, 7—7HIHI T @iz, 3 &4ty T%h

@“i‘ﬁl\——l)‘/ 7“”]«(,32)

BHEBIHTT,
[@0)i%, 4.0mmOHM T,

242, 2.4mm O M T,

~)

5 6 SHEMORK A 5bLES
A R EEE RO HHNH
al Boh AMAVESHIEL TVET
"-J B ALCOHRREITS
SPit R € SHRAWB A LIV DHEEENHHOH

- Hon 2 VESHIEL TV ET
[l HEM (FEEBA)

@ AP (EEHA)




Cat. No. BEA | RE £ HH

L REFT ANB

9563 -y 1990. 9. 5

) —a—A5—IZZEH (W600&L EHR)
(K8 %6783901 (1989/12) LIF%)
2) SHHAEW6004 A SITEH
(B 6783901 (1989/12) LiF%)
3) TAAH—FDEM

(¥ &6785701 (1990/ 3) LIF&)

Cat. No. Edition Date

Modification of the main details

Third

9562 A 5. 9.1990

edition

1) Change to Newcolor.
It is same with W600.
(Starting in serial No. 6783901
(12/1989) ]
2) Change the needle holder to W600 type
(Starting in serial No.6783901
(12/1989) ]
3) Addition to Eye guard.
(Starting in serial No. 6785701
( 3/1990)]

N=h907DRE
Boox—yAasurid, 199049H MEHHOWTE2 - WT742
DIVVERDERTRELTVET,

W 2 ~47EICIIB S 2N IR L. KRB EN T HE,
HEINR=V )X M H>TVET,
7, WAIARRIMAFEINTHEESIE =7 VXD
REF.NO.(ZBES)2RLTWET,

W7 — 05—y RIUEHN - 7 — o3 — 7% (48~65FD)
NLOBSIE. HEOHRZOAERE AT BHET,
IR R 1248~59 IS, 7'— v ¥— Y FK(360~65 HIZ—
FELTRBLTV 2T,

We66~68RIIIMRBESI Ty 72 2EML. BAES
T, #FORM. BT YRR EREET,

BESESEXNEEER LOTHRESSITEZHR
LT &, )
HB, SO — A usOEREHIIBBICLY. TH
HZABEBEINBZZ LB NZFTOT, o LHITTES
72&n

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the W762+ W742 machine
manufactured September, 1990

B On pages 2~47,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts/gauge parts lists.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing
gauges only. Pages 48~59 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and
the combinations of the parts, and pages 60~65 contain
the gauge parts lists to obtain the data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.



B X ] TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE
T—b, Xy PR 1), @) e 2-5  MACHINE BED FRAME (1), (2) ---r-rrmem 2- 5
I T B- T COVEBR -ooeesseossorossorossmsnsssensseeci s 6- 7
T ob B M 8-9  CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ------------- 8- 9
EoH B M 10-11  ARM SHAFT MECHANISM -----ss-eesseosseeeene 10-11
GHE, SHSTHM - 12-13  NBEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ----- 12-13
Ay T 14-15  LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ----------vss--eev-- 14-15
Y HHE (1), (2) oo 16-19  FEED MBCHANISH (1), (2) ~roorooooeoseoesoees 16-19
O M M 20-21  PRBSSER POOT MECHANISM :-------ss-esvon 20-21
DR R Y T 22-23  SPREADER MECHANISM -----cssresseesseeeennn 22-23
SETHM (1), (2) e 24-27  THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1), (2) -~ 24-2T
B, A5 Y B oo 28-29  NEEDLE, SPREADER THREAD MECHANISM ------ 28-29
TR B e 30-31  LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM ------------------ 30-31
HATHHHE (1), (2) —rooeeermememeeeeenes 32-35  LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1), () --------- 32-35
H. R, % [ s 36-37  H.R. DEVICE --rreoveresseressenesnnessenenenen 36-37
W762, W42-01, 03 BEFERS, -—--nne - 38-39  W762, W742-01, 03 SPECIFIC PARTS --------- 38-39
WI62, W742-02 BERRE, ----nvvomeevs 40-41 W62, W742-02 SPECIFIC PARTS -------------- 40-41
WT42-08 BERER, ----evovvememeeeeeenees 42-43  W742-08 SPECIRIC PARTS -----rs-rsvoneesenon 42-43
R A 44-45  THRBAD STAND -+-rovrooemsemessecessenessnnesnnen 44-45
R B s 46-47  ACCBSSORIES ---evsenvsseessnessseessenesnnen 46-47
VD ZA RN % 1) 1> 48-59  GAUGR PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -------- 48-59
A - 60-65  GAUGR PARTS LIST ---eseeesseersomemoneesenen 60-65
R 66-68  PART NUMBER INDBY -----eerceseeeseeemneen 66-68






T—hLxXy b’&}!(l) MACHINE BED FRAME(1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT 2 W NAME QT.
1 250085 i BED COVER PLATE 1
2 250086 AR v b GASKET 1
3 7084 AAXY /M4 x8 SCREW 4
4 240111 B’ PLUG 1
5 4541 ktx2Y /M6 X 8 SCREW 1
6 240127 a7 MARK 1
7 230047A & W SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1

230047 " & X 09 1
8 210679 ik E PIN 2
9 202526 i 84 W NAME PLATE 1
10 240110 3 PLUG 1
11 240052 ® PLUG 2
12 208173 B PLUG 3
13 205088 B PLUG 1
14 210003 B PLUG 1
15 240199 R’ PLUG 3
16 7018 FRrTY 7 M4 x6 SCREW 1
17 303448 B & WASHER 1
18 255002 714N 4 - FILTER 1
19 240001 ik X % RING 1
20 250233 & X i\ TYPE PLATE 1
212279 % AR 251289 09 1
21 210679 Ik e PIN 2
22 250158-91 A )\ - COVER 1
23. 7017 FrTY /M4 x5 SCREW 2
24 204006 B E BED PIN 4
25 206590 P N | 2 A OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1

70 250158-91 A N\ - COVER 1

71 250157 LS SPONGE 1
72 250251 8% IR NAME PLATE 1



-0 O-® @@ OB Wi

@W—O~® O~ @~ ()~09| wraz

wr62 (1




F— L~y FER2) MACHINE BED FRAME(2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BR®Y9 & B NAME QT.
1 250217-SD 7 -4 Xw F (#) MACHINE FRAME COMPLETE 1
250076-JD 7 — LN w F 251289 09 1
2 253012 7w Yoa BUSHING 1
3 253016 Tw ¥ oa BUSHING 2
4 210297 7w o2 BUSHING 1
5 250135 7wy oa BUSHING 1
210291 T Y oa 251289 09 1

6 210102 7w Y oA BUSHING 2
7 210003 ;S PLUG 1
8 206059A 7T Y oa BUSHING 1
9 251003 AN BUSHING 1
10 240020 o 7 0 RING 1
11 254509 7oA BUSHING 1
12 206527 ® PLUG 1
13 253007 7Y oa BUSHING 1
14 210067 7w Y oa BUSHING 5
15 252583 7Y oa BUSHING 1
16 252017 YA BUSHING 1
17 252550 WA BUSHING 1
18 210102 A A BUSHING 1
19 210068 7T Y oa BUSHING 1
20 210292 7w Y oa BUSHING 1
21 210291 7w Yo BUSHING 2
22 210143 T yoa BUSHING 2
23 240108 TN T e PIN 1
24 255057 N A T PIPE 1
70 250218-SD 7 — 4N F (#) MACHINE FRAME COMPLETE 1
71 250001BSD 7 — A MACHINE ARNMN 1
72 250077-SD N v F MACHINE BED 1
73 4557 T2/ M10x30 SCREW 4
T4 201505A B e PIN 1
75 206004 ov 7 0 RING 1






B/ —H%

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
"

250018CUD
250018-JD
250018
5198
179107-05

250019
7021

250021-UD

250021-RA
7019

250016AUD

250016ARA
7021
5242

250017

250089-SD
250089-4JD
70717
250090
250023-UD

250023-RA
7052
207924
250129-91
250088

240218
7018

206028

7018
251012A98
251012A9J

T114
240123

250083-JD
7077
250084
250074CSD
250074CJD

7021
250071-91
250078-SD
250078-JD

7082

210025
206963
4537
250255
7020

303448
250256

7066
210307
250257

7009
202875

|
A e
o N e

I
TS
e

HBERHO NHNNNY ®
A
NANNEFY NZ2\N #:\yuy

NN S
Gy UV
2=

SN
AR o
o=z

ST\
N Fe N\
A <4

~~
-

s
B x>

BXE B dmm

~ N
- S
|

N il
41
t~

W2
MG
AN
=

FRENNY BN AN
= e A A4
A

oW
AR <

NN % \N@s \ #@e\
=

UTGHE Umn
Tr2

S| N
1 G
“ \T

BHE YHEURE ANFOE H2O8H AO3ES FHINH FHIHE SHBEEYR XIEARW OHHENY
\!
AN
=

BN AU HINSE N3 S

w

B~~~

X~ o~

xtrirtr

X =ptpt o
vav

ORtRt = A}

~—

NANE

ARM COVER (TOP)
251289 09 1

ARM COVER (TOP)

SCREW

OIL SIGHT WINDOW

0 RING

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR COVER
251289 09 1

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
251289 09 1

SCREW

SCREW

0 RING

BACK COVER
251289 09 1
SCREW
GASKET
THREAD TAKEUP COVER

251289 09 1
SCREW
WASHER
COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

COVER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
BRACKET
251289 09 1
SCREW
CUSHION RUBBER

SIDE COVER

SCREW

GASKET

BED COVER (RIGHT)
251289 09 1

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

BED COVER (LEFT)
251289 09 1

SCREW

CUSHION
LATCH
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

_7_

COVERS

QT.

bt

— -]

b gt et B\D b Pt Gk Pt b

- —

Pt gt CTY bt

——

o8

bttt bt DN [ e N

[ S






F B CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & & F % ® NAME QT.
1 250548-91 7 5 » 7 # ( # ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
2 250535-91 7 5 v 7 & CRANKSHAFT 1
3 208346 Qv F CONNECTION 1
4 5376 Fxv,C4x12, 5 SCREW 4
5 252021-92 7 5 7 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
6 252021 7=y CRANK 1
7 4534 ¥+ Y,/ M6 x14 SCREW 1
8 201074A LV k x GUIDE 1
9 5546 FERxTY7CHXx10 SCREW 1

10 202286 AN s SPRING WASHER 1
11 250557-91 # % ( 7 v ¥ 2 ) BUSHING 1
250543-91 #®W % (7 v v 2) 100688 09 1
12 4547 kExvY /M6 x5 SCREW 2
13 250529491 #@® % ( 7 v ¥ a2 ) BUSHING 1
14 4547 It®x 7 M6 X5 SCREW 2
15 250545-91 # ¥ - ( F ) GEAR (LOWER) 1
16 4547 IkE®*Y /M6 X5 SCREW 4
17 2068278 247NNV (K) TIMING BELT (LONG) 1
18 206827C 2427 XN EF () TIMING BELT (MEDIUM) 1
19 206827D AT I () TIMING BELT (SHORT) 1
20 250530-91 #hZ ( 7 v ¥ 2) BUSHING 1
21 4555 kx*Y /M6 %X 8 SCREW 1
22 4547 ikExY /M6 X5 SCREW 1
23 250514 ik x M SET PLATE 1
24 7082 FErTY . M4 x8 SCREW 2
25 2505154 AR B MACHINE PULLEY 1
26 4556 kY /M6 x10 SCREW 1
217 4541 tkx2Y /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
28 240126 B & WASHER 1
29 4500 FE XY/ M5 XxX10 SCREW 1
30 250540-91 W% (7 v ¥ a2 ) BUSHING 1
31 4547 iktx2Y /M6 X5 SCREW 4
32 7049 E o xy . M3 SCREW 1
7049 44 xy " M3 09 2
33 206162 ow 7 0 RING 1
34 250537 i SHAFT 1
35 202868 % & WASHER 1
36 250538-91 &K - X7 Y T BALL BEARING 1
37 7082 FERrI M4 X8 SCREW 1
38 204115 & & WASHER 1






LA ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB ®% & ® NAME QT.
1 250526-91 € — Y =3~ (M) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
2 7028 FRrxTI /7 M5 Xx10 SCREW 2
3 4542 kXY /M6 %12 SCREW 2
4 7153 Ex2Y /M6 xX6 SCREW 1

2913-2 kEx¥Y/7C10x3, 5 251289 09 1
5 7152 ExY /M6 %X 4 SCREW 1
5058 kx¥Y/7C10XxX6 251289 09 1
6 250533491 7 5 7 () CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
250533-91 7 5 7@ (M) 251289 09 1
7 250517 757 M CRANKSHAFT 1
8 253500-92 o F (#) CONNECTION ASSENMBLY 1
9 253500 av F CONNECTION 1

10 7021 FFrY /M4 x12 SCREW 2
11 7015 ¥ 2T/ M3, 5x14 SCREW 2
12 253501A92 7 5 7 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1

253501-92 7 =5 > 7 (#) 251289 09 1
13 2535014 73507 CRANK 1
253501 75 07 251289 09 1

14 4534 FxY /M6 x1 4 SCREW 1
15 250524 NWH A7 A b BALANCE WEIGHT 1
16 4514 tk*Y /M5 X5 SCREW 2
17 250506 # F JOINT 1
18 4555 txY /M6 %8 SCREW 2
19 4547 IkE%*22Y /M6 X5 SCREW 2
20 250518 L] SHAFT 1
21 250529-91 W% (7 v > 2) BUSHING 1
22 45417 I+ /M6 X5 SCREW 2
23 250547 F¥-(ELk) GEAR (UPPER) 1
24 4547 kY /M6 x5 SCREW 6
25 250528-91 W& (7w ¥ 2) BUSHING 1
26 4555 k%2 /M6 X 8 SCREW 1
27 4547 kxY /M6 X5 SCREW 1
28 250519 L] SHAFT 1
29 250523BUD N F ik 1 — W HANDWHEEL 1

250523BRA N F &R 1 — W 251289 09 1

30 4541 IkE*Y /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
31 4556 ExY /M6 xX10 SCREW 1
32 204585 & WASHER 1
33 4501 ¥2TV /M5 Xx1 4 SCREW 1



(1))
T
&
WP
oAD
te




i - gtRMm

REF.
NO.

Db QOB

71

PART NO.
N R

251000-91

XXXXXX

XXXXXX
4554

251008

7031
206061
5325

206052
206053
240098
240101
206063

206062
7020

251009
7021

179040-05

XXXXXX
5373-1HC
206524
212186
251506-92

251506
4538
251507
XXXXXX
5088

206740
7036

240203-92

240203
4538

251508
207925
202922
240050
240201-92

240201
7110
XXXXXX
7012
251521

7156

NEEDLE BAR-NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

% ®»

§t %

g+ &

$t
kXY M3 x 3
R EMN

¥3x2Y/ M2. 5 x4
§H & ¥
EFxY/CH5x10
gt w0

B Y
==Ky ry sy
K &

i W

AW /g™
T2/ M4x10
5 v F

TxJ /M4 x12
AR T

$t KX
mxy/C4x8, 17
Ik X &

B b A
TF Ly ()

T F* v

IExY /M4 x6

U I

g2 (4% )
AARXY/C 4 xT17T,
TS5y b/ R
¥2xY /M4 X6
15— ()
S -
XY/ M4 X6
AR

7 x Vb

&

2R =Y -

hs— (A)

n T -
EXY M4x9
gt ® (W)

T2V /M3, 5x6
i

XY/ M2. 5 X

XXXXXXi%, 60~65EH &,
See pages 60~65 for XXXXXX,

3.

NAME

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE HOLDER
NEEDLE

SCREW

251289 10 1

251289 10 1
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE
PIN

NEEDLE BEARING

WASHER

GUIDE BLOCK

GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR
SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPONGE

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW

OIL WICK RETAINER
OIL WICK

ECCENTRIC ASSENBLY

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

LINK

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD
SCREW

COLLAR ASSEMBLY
COLLAR

SCREW

BLOCK

FELT

WASHER

SPACER

COLLAR ASSEMBLY

COLLAR

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

PLATE

4 SCREW

QT.

b pmd Pk pud puch






=3 — i LOOPER MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B ®YW 2 8 NAME QT.
1 252012-91 -1 -—-¢% (M) LOOPER HOLDER ASSENBLY 1
2 XXXXXX ) A N LOOPER 1
3 7086 T2V /M4exT SCREW 1
4 240149 . %3 WASHER 2
5 202922 & WASHER 1
6 240201-92 #» 35 — (#) COLLAR ASSENBLY 1
T 240201 D3 -~ COLLAR 1
8 7110 ¥ 2T/ M4 x9 SCREW 1
9 240205 ik X " RING 1

10 4537 Ex2Y /M4 x5 SCREW 1
11 202175 8 OIL WICK 1
12 252015 L R A T i - | LOOPER HOLDER BASE 1
13 4555 IEx*Y /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
14 4547 Ik*x2Y /M6 X5 SCREW 1
15 206748 AR 2N FELT 4
16 207677 =W X7PYr7 BALL BEARING 1
17 202922-B e WASHER 1
18 252016 ] SHAFT 1
19 206748 7 =z b FELT 4
20 202176 LN OIL WICK 1
21 252020-92 7 357 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
22 252020 72307 CRANK 1
23 4531 EXxY/MSBE X1 2 SCREW 1
24 207925 7z Wk FELT 2
25 202175 8 i &t OIL WICK 1
26 306036-B & WASHER 1
27 7084 AARXY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
28 240203-92 » > — (#) COLLAR ASSENBLY 1
29 240203 NI - COLLAR 1
30 4538 E*YV /M4 x6 SCREW 2
31 252019 aw K CONNECTION 1
32 207925 AR A FELT 1
33 206125 =—-FwxPYV7 NEEDLE BEARING 1
34 252018-92 xF¥ & (M) ECCENTRIC ASSEMNBLY 1
35 252018 T ¥t ECCENTRIC 1
36 4538 XY /M4 x6 SCREW 2
37 252025 ow FR BALL STUD 1
38 240062 B & WASHER 2
39 4820 A+ EFE/MS5 NUT 1
40 207657-92 v v F (M) ROD ASSEMBLY 1
41 207657 o F ROD 1
42 7014 ¥x2Y/M3. 656x10 SCREW 2
43 207925 AN 2 FELT 1
44 4824 AMAT+YHF(E) /M5 NIT 1
45 207661A b R R CONNECTING BAR 1
46 4820 AM+rv /M5 NUT 1
47 207658-92 D w F (#) ROD ASSEMBLY 1
48 207658 o K ROD 1
49 7014 ¥ /M3, 5x10 SCREW 2
50 252024 owv KR BALL STUD 1
51 233035 7 =z b FELT 1
52 207358 7 =k OIL FELT 2
53 240205 AP ] RING 1
54 201578 WLy GUIDE 1
55 252023-92 735 7 (#) CRANK ASSENBLY 1
56 252023 729079 CRANK 1
57 4534 FxY/M6x1 4 SCREW 1
58 4500 ¥x2Y/M5x10 SCREW 1
59 206180 B & WASHER 1
60 252022 ] SHAFT 1
61 201635 A5 - COLLAR 1
62 5060 ExY/C8x4, 5 SCREW 2
63 240216 Fa-7 TUBE 1

XXXXXXIE, 60~65HBH,
See pages 60~65 for XXXXXX, — 15 —






2 1) #em(1)

REF.

-
- (=4
CwWPWIN o N S N

bk e b
O b QO B =

—— et
U-X- R X~ ]

20

T4
75

PART NO.
L T X X

252568-91
252562
252556
207925
252559

207925
XXXXXX
7112
XXXXXX
7013

206128
240204
252563-91
207369
207925

202175
4538

252566-91
4500

207380

4538
252565
1189
240206
202175

207386
202175
7007
252557
179160-05

240039
7056
202174
255058
7061

202175
207373492
252573492
207373A
2525734

4531
207925
202175
201635

5060

252555-92
252555
4531
252558
306671

206180
206748
2021176
240045
252546

252547
7049
252548
7038
252545

4535
210129
2101304
206172
252554

204146

4537
252549
200983
207002

204185
240202
252552
252553

7111

252551
76198

XXXXXXi%, 60~65H5H,
See pages 60~65 for XXXXXX,

M S M HEREME N
BHks=

SHNI 7 GHNST HEcHD B
ST~
i .

-2 13
NS G

FNFNE AN
RG~G
=\ 3
=-= K 12 XE\

LN ANERNAN . AN
o-x

EUNESE HHNIFN
CIURS BeEw—~
B\

=

SR NSHBY BIENEF HHEMER® SHoNN

(Y £
N &
= AN

PN

AN AN N\ WWWW
- a =

[ ZEACANANEERUVETE £ XVEERRERENENS
=

H OmE
4 e

BN T

FUHS R
N

BN VY\=x«

NI SFIN O HNETR M OB X NI NUBH N YIS HCHIW
s
PRERCE

IIANAN

HY WECHO MFUFHE OCUMME HEBNY ERSBEUYR FREEYSY EFYBUYR SYYSWws Hud
[ R T ]
BUUR =mxw¥\ G
LA
%

Fd ZIHES
Y wH I XV
S~

NeE
2T \ ¥

N N Hw

»

4 w X

FEED MECHANISM(1)

NANE

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
FEED BASE

MAIN FEED BAR

FELT

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

FELT

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
SPACER

LINK

PIN

FELT

OIL WICK
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

OIL FELT
OIL WICK

LATCH
OIL WICK
SCREW

LINK
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
OIL WICK

LATCH
SCREW

OIL WICK
CRANK ASSENBLY
080890 15 1
CRANK
080890 15 1

SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
COLLAR
SCREW

CRANK ASSENBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
RING

WASHER
FELT

OIL WICK
PLUG

ECCENTRIC/FEED REGULATING

RATCHET
STOPPER
SPRING
SCREW
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

NEEDLE BEARING
CONNECTION

PIN

SCREW

PUSH BUTTON
RING

WASHER

0 RING
SPRING
LEVER
SPRING
SCREW

BRACKET

"SCREW

QT.

e X D b b ek

e DD

bt DD DD OO B =t gt s

— - Uy - d bk ek

b b D b Ll L SN T

[N Y Ty ey b a g s BN et DD

DN =






%Y #(2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BR B 5

1 252561
2 206748
3 202176
4 240045
5 231506

6 2237
7 252574
8 5316
9 240204
10 252570-91

11 4501
12 7031
13 252569
14 179160-05
15 240039

16 7056
17 252531
18 201635
19 5060
20 252560-92

21 252560
22 4501
23 207925
24 202175
25 252585

26 252575-92
27 252575
28 4531
29 252576
30 205061

31 240102
32 252578-92
33 252578
34 4531
35 252577

36 5316
37 252579-91
38 252584
39 212039
40 1227

41 252582
42 240124
43 7022
44 179202-25
45 211301

46 7059
47 179201-15
48 7027
49 240042
70 252571-92

71 252571
72 5437

CHOCHE EERBHCT BEJIHEHY SESBL

2

B
BT
-

ANIEE 2 AW

JAZTEN W
AN B AN
BN\ NI UF\
EE ~I\\ a
DO B A o

BASHE WYNBBPF IBBIE ®

NUELANTE: - B - AN UV
»
<
AN
=

Ean vy
Uy VGl
NI SN BN
= -
o # oo

~

UNS o %X N>
£ G

NP~

K$3.1
an

=yE

NP~
o

N =y
14."‘4'

::: \‘,
¥ N\
e

AN
(@]
w

N3
=
>

SENOE O wuB

Ni7 N -G I CIHIN 3@l |

\
AN

BEY YEBHEY®W BEvHdNm HyEom
JEN<
N b

AV AN
AR 2B SN

Nl
o
w

~—

Ol =

_'19_

FEED MECHANISM(2)

NAME

SHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK
PLUG
COLLAR

SCREW

BLOCK GUIDE
SCREW

SPACER

CRANK ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
LINK
BUSHING
WASHER

SCREW
BLOCK
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK ASSEMBLY

CRANK
SCREW
FELT
OIL WICK
BLOCK

LEVER ASSEMNBLY
LEVER
SCREW
SHAFT
RING

WASHER

LEVER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

SCREW

LINK

SCREW
LEVER
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW

NUT

SPRING

SCREW
NUT
SCREW
WASHER
CRANK

CRANK
SCREW

QT.

bt fh DN DD et DO bbb pmd DD b i b DND b Pk pmd Pt b b Pub ek DN\ b b P DN b ek b ok ek pumd fud b bt b ek et DN b ek b T Peb

00N DN =

DN -



. ‘0‘0,'




T PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. M & %% % B NAME QT.
1 253000-91 &N f7 ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 253003 s+ b NUT 1
3 240112 E #% N xR SPRING 1
4 206139 IR BN PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
5 5118 ¥x2vYy/ChHx12 SCREW 1
6 206157 7 LINK 1
T 5386 BEFxv/7C17 SCREW 2
8 253005-91 XA GUIDE 1
9 7025 ¥32Y/M4x20 SCREW 2

10 240113 E#/\ 3 SPRING 1
11 253018 N OIL GUARD 1
12 240095 onwr7r 0 RING 1
13 253004 e PRESSER BAR 1
14 253028 74 v H - - F FINGER GUARD 1
15 7010 ERXTY /M3 X6 SCREW 1
16 202875 & & WASHER 1
17 XXXXXX #x (M) ' PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
18 1170-3 EFx/C4 x99 SCREW 1
19 253008-91 Vv /N — LEVER 1
20 253010 2 Y NR SPRING 1
21 206156 5 - COLLAR 1
22 5084 A xY//C5H5 x5, 5 SCREW 2
23 192024 5 - COLLAR 1
24 W00030-1 ¥xTJ/W2x10 SCREW 1
25 206149 27357 (k) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
26 5187 Y2 /C5x14 SCREW 1
27 253011 Va4 LINK 1
28 5184 B xC5H SCREW 2
29 206148 257 (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
30 2022-4 AAXY/7C10Xx9 SCREW 1
31 253013 ] SHAFT 1
32 253014 v - LEVER 1
33 7034 X2V /M5 x10 SCREW 1
34 253015 737w b BRACKET 1
35 7019 ¥xTY/ M4 x8 SCREW 2
36 4549 AAXY M5 Xx20 SCREW 1
37 4805 AAF+rVY /M5 NUT 1
38 206942 FANT - N OIL SEAL 1

XXXXXXI, 60~65EHBH,
See pages 60~65 for XXXXXX,

_21 _






85 1) 45 ) #ei - SPREADER MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B %z K NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX AT Vvy ¥ — SPREADER 1
2 254516-92 Vv /v — (#) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 254516 VN — &k LEVER 1
4 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
5 7022 XY/ M4x14 SCREW 1
6 254508 757 M CRANKSHAFT 1
T 207925 7 =zl b FELT 2
8 202176 8 i A OIL WICK 1
9 212039 5 - COLLAR 1
10 1227 T2y /C3x3. 17 SCREW 2
11 233020 oy r” 0 RING 1
12 254506 73 7 CRANK 1
13 4547 k2 /M6 X5 ( F ) SCREW 2
14 254507 ¥ BLOCK 1
15 254519 L] SHAFT 1

2545054 ] 09 1
16 254500A91 =¥t o v F (#) ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
254500-91 =z *¥t v F (M) 09 1
17 254501492 == F* & > (#M) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
254501-92 = F & (#H) 09 1
18 254501A ¥ ECCENTRIC 1
254501 ¥ty 09 1
19 4514 IkEx*XY /M5 x5 SCREW 2
20 254511 2wk CONNECTION 1
21 254504 K22 /M5 SCREW 1
22 240062 & WASHER 1
23 4805 AAF+YEF /M5 NUT 1
24 254503-92 7 3 7 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
25 254503 23507 CRANK 1
26 4534 ¥%xY /M6 x14 (F ) SCREW 1
27 206180 A & WASHER 1
28 306671 Ik X W RING 1

XXXXX X%, 60~65EHBH,
See pages 60~65 for XXXXXX,






FURFHm(1)

REF. PART NO.

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1)

NO. MR %% £ ® NAME QT.
1 254008 # il THREAD GUIDE 1
2 7018 ¥xY /M4 x38 SCREW 2
3 192120 na 7 PIPE 2
4 254009 5w F LATCH 1
5 7017 ¥xYVy/ M4ax5s SCREW 1
6 254000-91 VL /¥ — LEVER , 1
7 2133-1 ¥xY/C5x12, 5 SCREW 1

5612 K xY/C5 251289 09 1

8 254022 h T - COLLAR 1
240118 2w vay 251289 08 1

9 202868 B & WASHER 1

10 254003892 2 5 » 2 CRANK 1
254003-91 7 5 7 09 1

11 254003891 7 5~ 7 CRANK 1-
254004 73507 15 1

12 4531 TxY /M5 x1 SCREW

13 254023E9U0 F >~ ¥ 3 » (M) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
254013E91 F v ¥ 3 v (M) 251289 - 09 1

14 254019 TS5y b BRACKET
254005 TS rw b 251289 09 1

15 254021 H o X THREAD RELEASER
254006 A X 251289 09 1

16 254010490 s W+ (M L] THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
254010A91 H# W F (&) (&) 251289 09 3

17 208447-UA WF + v b POST NUT 1
208447 WmF+ b 251289 09 1

18 208448 FFxw b SPRING BUSHING 1

19 201037 EMIN (&) SPRING (HEAVY) 1

20 208450-UA ® I cup 1
208450 ®m 251289 09 1

21 210319 mF oL TENSION DISC 2

22 1817-2A M+ & SCREW STUD 1

23 206202 AN -9 - TENSION POST COLLAR 3

24 254020 # il THREAD GUIDE 3
206201 #* 251289 09 3

25 206203 # il » THREAD GUIDE 3

26 254010B9U W F (M) (=) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
254010B91 X M F (4 ) (=) 251289 09 |

27 201086 E®/CF (%) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1

28 206202 AR - - TENSION POST COLLAR 1

29 254020 # il THREAD GUIDE 1
206201 # il 251289 09 1

30 206203 # il THREAD GUIDE 1

31 254010C9U0 # M F (&) (8) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
254010C91 MW F (M) (#H) 251289 09 1

32 201068 E#Nx (8) SPRING (LIGHT) 1

33 206202 2R~ - TENSION POST COLLAR 1

34 254020 # i THREAD GUIDE 1
206201 # il 251289 09 1

35 206203 # il THREAD GUIDE 1

36 7019 FxY /M4 x8 SCREW 2

37 254023C90 T v a v (M) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
254013C91 F > a v (M) 2 %4 251289 09 1

38 254019 7357w b BRACKET 1
254005 A AL 251289 09 1

39 254021 R X THREAD RELEASER 1
254006 * ¥y X 251289 09 1

40 254010A9U0 H# M F (#) (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
254010A91 R W F (&) () 251289 09 2

41 206202 AN -9 - TENSION POST COLLAR 2

42 254020 * il THREAD GUIDE 2
206201 * il 251289 09 2

43 206203 % il THREAD GUIDE 2

70 306301 IR BUAR SPRING 1

71 5447 RExY/C5 SCREW 1






R AT (2)

REF.
NO.

D s WO DD =

o

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20

PART NO.
LXK B

254008
7019
192120
254009
70117

254000-91
2133-1
5612

254022

240118

202868

254003B92
254003-91
254003B91
254004-92

4531
254023D9V
254013D91
254019
254005

254021
254006
254010A90
254010A91
208447-UA

208447
208448
201037
208450-UA

- 208450

21
22
23
24

25
27
28
29

30
32

33
34

35
36

38
70
71

210319
1817-2A
206202
254020
206201

206203
254010C9U
254010C91
201068
206202

254020
206201
206203
7019
254023B9V

254013B91
254019
254005
254021
254006

254010A90
254010A91
206202
254020
206201

206203
306301
5447

VHBES NEANER RRNEE RAMFAVE BXXFE G IH SSWNWE warHT HUSHEHY ®

Udmimn SHBEE ME N4 BEEZA4Y HEERBEE JIVU¥ G

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2)

*

FURCIRROS 13

~
-

RV AN

ANANR RN

SR BN TR NG AN BN AN
——~
B B X
R Y
[\+)

- \VVUXR

S o~~
~ ~—
PN
~ ~

B FHEXX Iy
3

P
N3
~TT TR

3

I 4=
3
i

| Xeheh
gvv
T

XE PN
| ~Be

AN

K TN
T\ X
—~

B X

~ o

ETTRVEVIN N RC
¢AA
33

| BB

4y v
-

MRS R NWN BRI
N =
<
\ ¥
Q
an

T mMORE ERUWV

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
PIPE
LATCH
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW

251289 09 1
COLLAR

251289 09 1

WASHER
CRANK

251289 09 1
CRANK

251289 09 1

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
251289 09 1

BRACKET
251289 09 1

THREAD RELEASER
251289 09 1
THREAD TENSION CONMPLETE
251289 09 3
POST NUT

251289 09 1
SPRING BUSHING
SPRING (HEAVY)
cup

251289 09 1

TENSION DISC
SCREW STUD
TENSION POST COLLAR
THREAD GUIDE
251289 09 3

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
251289 09 1

SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION POST COLLAR

THREAD GUIDE
251289 09 1
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISN

251289 09 1
BRACKET

251289 09 1
THREAD RELEASER

251289 09 1

THREAD TENSION CONPLETE
251289 09 2
TENSION POST COLLAR
THREAD GUIDE
251289 09 2

THREAD GUIDE
SPRING
SCREW

QT.

b ek b DN b

—

LW W= —

]



8/%—=y
OLD PARTS
—




sk - 85 U RER

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weES

253505A
7019
303448
253504-92
253504

4501
303067
210586
205061

210122
253503

45217
201252
202286

204107
253507
7009
253508
7077

2535094
7009

202588

253516
7019

9070-2
253517
253593
192070
253544

7019
303448
253545

7010
234521

4535
253506
253514

7019
253515

7019
253548
7019
303448
253547

5387
137109
137108
253511

4554

240201-92
240201
7110
240102
234561

B
G
AN
=
1=

H BECEHEY ®
I
]

X N\ NN

ESE|G
=
(9] ]

CE N\

%

M

SoHERE®
NEBDNE RENEED NN B
AN 230 2N
N\ B\
= 2 = =
w >

B8 HYEBHEHY BEXH¥E
BN U
s NI+ N\
N =
=

BEEPNMY BMIRMEBY RMNYNSHN BMANBND
= VAN

=\ AV - SN
N NN
= = =
w w IS

AN
=
w

N
NN

’y

=2 X
>

S
A
AN
o

FEHAYY FRXEAYW YFEHFHE FHIREF HHIBEH xS
NERIRS
E

ME ¢ d U
o AN

X

NAME

THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW
WASHER
LEVER ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
OIL SEAL

RING

251289 10 1
SHAFT
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
251289 09 1

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD SUPPORT

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

TENSION DISC
251289 09 1

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER
SCREW

THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREM
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD

SCREW
SPRING

GUIDE
TAKEUP
GUIDE
GUIDE

GUIDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

COLLAR ASSEMBLY
COLLAR

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE-SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

QT.

b ek
OO b s DD B i et DD b et [ SR Pk pd ek b ek Pk pod ek Pt b ok ek ek kot Pt b ok et bt et DD DD b

Pmd fh kb b






TRk ) B LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. &% F & ® NAME QT.
1 253549-91 T Hh &Y LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 1
2 4538 ktx2TY /M4 Xx6 ' SCREW 2
3 253552 755wk BRACKET 1
4 253533 #* il THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
5 210585 & WASHER 1
6 7031 EXxT /M2 5 X 4 SCREW 1
T 253534 * i THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) 1
8 210585 B & WASHER 1
9 7031 ¥ 2T /M2 5 X 4 SCREW 1

10 253564 * % THREAD SUPPORT 1
11 7031 ETxY /M2, 5x4 SCREW 1
12 7042 m%*<vY /M3 X 8 - SCREW 2
13 253553 737w b BRACKET 1
14 253554 # R THREAD SUPPORT 1
15 303448 & & WASHER 1
16 4325 AARXRY /M4 x6 SCREW 1
17 253559 TR E Y PUSH BUTTON 1
18 253555 * R THREAD GUIDE 1
19 4554 txY /M3 x3 SCREW 1
20 253556 7 5% v b BRACKET 1
21 253557 L] SHAFT 1
22 4554 k2T /M3 %3 SCREW 1
23 200555 Ik X % RING 1
24 240115 E N X SPRING 1
25 232507 ov vy 0 RING 1
26 253558 o SHAFT 1
27 4554 kX2 /M3 x3 SCREW 1
28 200555 Ik X ® RING 1
29 232507 oy 7 0 RING 1
30 7019 ¥2TYV/M4x8 SCREW 2
31 253560 Ak wIN = STOPPER 1
32 253561 mM TN x SPRING 1
33 7087 BRExY /M3 SCREW 1
34 253562 * il THREAD GUIDE 1
35 306328 R T TENSION POST 1
36 137108 iR F I TENSION DISC 2
37 211388 FE #§ /N R SPRING 1
38 5526 n+w b /C 4 NUT 1
39 7018 2T /M4 x6 SCREW 1
40 253536 # K THREAD GUIDE 1
41 7018 ExTY/ M4Xx6 SCREW 1






Aehum(1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BR®Y s K NAME QT.
1 255003 n« 7 PIPE 1
2 240136 7z Wk FELT 1
3 210766 it e PIN 1
4 4514 XY /M5B x5 SCREW 1
5 255039 na 7 PIPE 1
6 240143 Fa-7 TUBE 1
7 255005 I v F LATCH 1
8 7018 ¥FxYV/M4ax6 SCREW 1
9 240144 Fa-7 TUBE 1

10 255038 " F JOINT 1
11 240135 Fa2-~74XxT7x260 TUBE 1
12 200136 # F JOINT 1
13 200152 #Fxv JOINT SCREW 1
14 202199 7279507 CLANP 2
15 255021 7z Wb FELT 1
16 255006 W’y OIL GUARD 1
17 7018 ETxTV /M4 x6 SCREW 2
18 255007-91 Wi ¥ OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
19 4821 AAF+FY /M4 NUT ' 1
20 240134 Fa-7 TUBE 1
21 200136 # F JOINT 1
22 202199 2507 CLAMP 2
23 205111 #wFEXY JOINT SCREW 1
24 200136 #F JOINT 1
25 202199 73507 CLAMP 2
26 240270 Fa-7 TUBE 1

240135 Fa2-74xT7Tx260 150788 09 1

27
255034 L W IR AANE S 150788 10 1
28

70117 P29/ M4aex5 150788 10 1
29 255044-91 Wi ¥ OIL PIPE 1
30 7018 XY/ M4x6 SCREW 1
31 255035-91 )V 1 7 PIPE 1
32 255037 #FEFxv JOINT SCREW 1
33 200136 #F JOINT 2
34 200152 #_Fxv JOINT SCREW 2
35 202199 29507 CLANP 2
36 2051134 R A OIL TUBE 1

240145 Fa2-7 09 1
37 255052-91 MmN A 7 OIL PIPE 1
38 . 7018 XTI/ M4ax6 SCREW 2
39 202175 8 i A2 OIL WICK 1
40 202176 R OIL WICK 1
41 255058 - 3w F LATCH 1
42 7018 ¥2x2J/M4x6 SCREW 1
43 202175 8 b OIL WICK 1
44 255051 3w ¥ LATCH 1
45 7018 X/ M4 x6 SCREW 1
46 202175 ® i OIL WICK 1
47 255050 n«7 PIPE 1
48 240219 @ OIL WICK 1
49 255049 5w F LATCH 1
50 7008 ¥xY /M3 x4 SCREW 1
51 202875 B & WASHER 1
52 250079 hoN - COVER 1
53 255047 na PIPE 1
54 4537 XY /M4ax656 SCREW 1
55 202177 8 il i OIL WICK 1
56 210766 e PIN 2
57 240185 Fa-7 TUBE 1
58 240217 Fa-7 TUBE 1



D

)

W)
N

2)
)
@)




5 (2) LUBRICATING MECHANISM(2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EF 5 B NAME QT.
1 255040A91 & > 7 (#) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
2 255022 H T EE PUMP BODY 1
3 255023 R TR K PUMP BODY 1
4 255024 L] SHAFT 1
5 255025 - % - ROTOR 1
6 255026 - %2 - ROTOR 1
T 255027 a - f - ROTOR 2
8 255028 BN - COVER 1
9 7026 FrxTP/ M4 x25 SCREW 2

10 7105 ¥x2TJ//M4 x40 SCREW 2
11 2550334 737 b BRACKET 1
12 255019 A - LR A - WORM WHEEL 1
13 4514 kExY /M5 X5 SCREW 2
14 4531 T2/ M5 Xx12 SCREW 2
15 206233 TV XrFh OIL FILTER 1
16 210200 75% vt/ 714 WAR— BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1
17 206431 oy 7 0 RING 1
18 210201-SD 7«1 1 % — & OIL FILTER CAP 1
210201-JD 721+ % — % 251289 09 1
19 7021 XTI/ M4 x12 SCREW 3
20 9A3002 74N E - =W FILTER SEAL 1
21 255041 ANy (@) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
22 255048 B B 2 A OIL RESERVOIR 1
23 5138B Y2V /H11x12 SCREW 1
24 202287A R & WASHER 1
25 4504 T2/ M8 x20 SCREW 4
26 255042 onv 7 0 RING 1






H.R. # & H.R. DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB & T & W NAME QT.
1 207065-90 >y 2% 2 ( k) # SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1
207065-RA >V a2 2 (L) M 251289 09 1
2 207066-Up ¥V ava2 7 (L) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
207066-RA >V a2 %22 (L) 251289 09 1
3 207067-UD ¥ CAP 1
207067-RA # : 251289 09 1
4 206781 27TV TEY PIN 2
5 5053 T2 /C4x4. 8 SCREW 2
6 207068 7 =z Wk FELT 1
7 255059-91 ¢ H AR NEEDLE COOLER 1
8 7011 2T/ M3 X8 SCREW 1
9 255062 7z Wb FELT 1
10 210766 13 PIN 1
11 202175 8 i A OIL WICK 1
12 255063-91 ¥ Y a2 %2 (F ) 4 NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) COMPLETE 1
13 255064 varvurry”72 (F) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1
14 255065 & CAP 1
15 210025 B PLUG 1
16 7020 F2rY/M4x10 SCREW 1
17 210930 m N x SPRING WASHER 1



W762-01
W742-01

k]
See page 6

L
ACCESSORIES

W762-03 .
w742 03 N (W762-03F

(W762-03G
W742-03F ()

W742-03G

N Q/ )
RS s

See page 6 <®

i




W762-01, 03 womuo W762-01, 03 gpeciFic PARTS

W742-01, 03 W742-01, O3
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB &% & W NAME QT.
1 250110-SD & A )N — ( #) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
250110-JA ®r AN - (#) 251289 09 1
2 250111 B AN — FRONT COVER 1
3 250082 e v HINGE 1
4 250037 Koo fxvy /M4 SCREW 1
5 201191 m N % SPRING 2
6 240198 FiTE Y PIN 1
7 4554 IkExY /M3 x3 SCREW 2
8 250112-SD #& A& /N — SIDE COVER 1
250112-JD H& H N - 251289 09 1
9 7023 ExrY/ M4x16 SCREW 2
10 257559A wEMN(FH) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
11 7010 T2V /M3 X6 SCREW 1
12 257558A HEAN(E) CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT) 1
13 7010 FxT /M3 X6 SCREW 1
14 236112 wEAN (FH) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
15 7010 XY/ M3 X6 SCREW 1
16 236113 wEAN (K) CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT) 1
17 7010 ExTI /M3 X6 SCREW 1
18 250080ASD ®f A /v — (4 ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
250080AJD ®T & /% — (# ) 251289 09 1
19 250081A | A FRONT COVER ‘ 1
20 240200 AR T SPONGE 1



——
CESSORIES

TR&
AC

IB/$—
OLD PARTS

[
~

ACCESSORIES

(R




W762-02 wmma W762-02 gpeciFic PARTS

W742-02 W742-02
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB % % W NAME QT.
1 250116-SD 8 AN — (/) FRONT COVER 1
250116-JD GBI A X — (/) 251289 09 1
2 7026 T2V / M4x25 SCREW 2
3 206439 MBI B AN - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
4 204585 & WASHER 2
5 7079 ¥ 2T/ M5H X6 SCREW 2
6 206971 mB W (D) PLATE 1
7 7018 EFxY /M4 x6 SCREW 2
8 206601A rKEy FABRIC GUARD 1
206601 KBy 010290 09 1
7079 T2,/ M5 X6 SCREW 2
10 206973 N4 8 -NFE BRACKET/BINDER 1
201914 TSy b/SINS U - 040590 09 1
11 206460 =& WASHER 1
12 7028 T2/ M5HBX10 SCREW 2
13 201913 AT & CLAMP PLATE 1
14 5540 AATY W1 X6 SCREW 1
15 5113 T x,/CHB X5, b SCREW 2
16 250114-SD #®f A /v — (4 ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
250114-JD ®T A /v — ( # ) 251289 09 1
17 250115 Bl AN - FRONT COVER 1
18 250082 e v HINGE 1
19 250037 o xS/ M4 SCREW 1
20 201191 m % SPRING 2
21 240198 EiTE PIN 1
22 4554 kEx¥Y /M3 x 3 SCREW 2
23 7023 T xS/ M4x16 SCREW 2
24 250112-SD # & 1\ — SIDE COVER 1
250112-JD M H )\ - 251289 09 1
25 7023 Y32/ M4x16 SCREW 2
26 257A9C F - T H 14 F (#) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
25TA91 T -7 A4 F (#) 100789 09 1
27 247-CA F -7 & TAPE BASE 1
247-JA F - 7T & 100789 09 1
28
1457 IExY /C5 x4 10 1
29 253 TITE PIN 1
30 270 B & WASHER 1
31 250 Wit (F) TAPE DISC POST 1
32 1448 kF2Y/C9 x5 2 SCREW 1
33 251-CA 75 47w b BRACKET 1
251-JA TS5 4% v bk 100789 09 1
34 4913 xxy(m) /5. 8 SCREW 1
35 256-CA &+ I ¥ — HOLDER 1
256-JA +H N ¥ — 100789 09 1
36 4012 ExTY/ M4 x1 2 SCREW 2
37 4803 AAFYEFMA4 NUT 2
38 255 it/ 5-7%RA BAR 2
39 252 BRI/ M5 SCREW 2
40 204585 B & WASHER 2
41 303067 AN 3 SPRING WASHER 2
42 226 AR+ /M5 NUT 2
43 254 P D1 A A HOLDER 2
44 5161 TFxY/C5 x 8 SCREW 4
45 253 TiTE PIN 2



W742-08




W742-08 HHHZEM W742-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
REF. PART NO.

—0D = DD e

NO. R & F % K NAME QT.
1 250080BSD ®f A~ /% — (#) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
250080BJD ®r AN — (M) 251289 09 1
2 250081B i A A FRONT COVER 1
3 250082 | HINGE 1
4 250037 Koy xvy /M4 SCREW 1
5 201191 m N % SPRING 2
6 240198 FiT¥E PIN 1
T 4554 ktxY /M3 x3 SCREW 2
8 7023 X2/ M4x16 SCREW 2
9 240200 S I SPONGE 1
10 257586 737w b BRACKET
11 7010 Y32/ M3 X6 SCREW
12 257583-91 #HE A FABRIC GUARD
13 7019 2T /M4 x8 SCREW
14 257584 7357w b BRACKET
15 210307 WO 2 WASHER 1
16 5508 B 7CA4 SCREW 1
17 257585 RN (FH) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
18 7028 XY/ M5Xx10 SCREW 2
19 257580 RN (E) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
20 7061 xS M2 x2, 17 SCREW 1






RIE THREAD STAND

REF. PART NO.

p—

OO n (314 W

DD DD =

NO. W &% F &2 B NAME QT.
486A9C i (# ) ( 5 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1
486B9C i (M) ( 4 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1
486C9C i (M) ( 3 &1 ) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 1

1 503-CA X% F# (TF) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 111
2 509 o & WASHER 11
3 5476 NAF b NUT 11
4 505-CA 7S5 % w b (3 &F1) BRACKET 1
5 505ACA 75 % v F (2&1) BRACKET 2
6 380A b TR SPOOL PIN 3 4
T 201252 AN & SPRING WASHER 3 4
8 4803 AA+Y /M4 NUT 3 4
9 381-CA % I SPOOL TRAY 3 4
10 507 N A CUSHION 3 4
11 382-CA =z Vv ik X SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4
12 7102 AAXTY /M6 X3 2 SCREW 12
13 512 B & WASHER 1 22
14 4022 2T/ M6 x10 SCREW 1 2 2
15 502-CA X % v Fpm (Lk) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 111
16 504-CA Y a A v bk JOINT 111
17 4021 FXxTYV /M5 x16 SCREW 2 22
18 4805 AAFwHF /M5 NUT 2 2 2
19 383-CA 7 5% vk BRACKET 111
20 384 i R B THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 111
21 4014 T2/ M4x25 SCREW 111
22 4803 AAFY /M4 NUT 111
23 233-CA +F N ¥ — HOLDER 11
24 4012 Y32V /M4 x12 SCREW 2 2
25 4803 A+ F/MA4 NUT 2 2
26 293A #HE® (5 KI) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS)
27 293B FiE® (4 K1) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1
28 293C H i (3 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 1
29 4012 ETxYV /M4 x12 SCREW 11
30 4803 ATV /M4 NUT 11
31 527-CA 73S w b (3 &1) BRACKET 1
505-CA 735 % w F (3 &1) 110687 01 1
32 527ACA 737 v F (2 K1) BRACKET 2
505ACA 7 5% v F (2 %F3) 110687 01
33 506 * i THREAD GUIDE 3 4
34 4117 kXY /M5 x 12 SCREW 1 2
7102 AARXTY /M6 X3 2 110687 01 1
35 4805 AAFY /M5 NUT 12
512 & & 110687 01 1
36
4022 EX2TYV /M6 x10 110687 10 1
37 386 vy 7 ROD CAP 11

p—t

o N






ol 1 ACCESSORIES
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EF 2 & NAME QT.

1 453 W& 1 000CC OIL CONTAINER/1000CC

2 485 I - OILER

3 484 vanwd OIL FUNNEL

4 178 SyavA4N,/50CCCONTAINER - SILICONE

5 131 gEtw b TWEEZERS

6 153 @ v R THREADING WIRE

7 285 AN+ /8MM WRENCH/8MM

8 284 ZNnN+,/TMM WRENCH/TMM

9 282 AN+ /5MM WRENCH/5MM

10 272 F-VUyF/S6MM ALLEN KEY/GMM

11 319 *-vVoyF /5 MM ALLEN KEY/5MM

12 271 F-VryF/4MM ALLEN KEY/4MM

13 399 ¥F-VvovyF/ 3MM ALLEN KEY/3MNM

14 465 ¥ -LVvF /2. 5MM ALLEN KEY/2.5MN

15 464 F-VvrsyrF/2MM ALLEN KEY/2MM

16 127 Fs14n- (X) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)

17 128 Fs4n— (%) SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM)

18 129 Fs 4N — (4) SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)

19 474 F -V FFIAN - ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1.5MMN

20 125 # CHAIN

21 908 14 arAaNnN- (%) DUST COVER

22 482 P2y - NwT ACCESSORY BAG

23 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE

24 XXXXXX §t NEEDLE

25 478 -7 PEDAL .

26 250022BKB -V — A N — PULLEY COVER 1
27 7075 T2V /M5 Xx60 SCREW 2
28 206338 2w vavdh CUSHION RUBBER 4
29 207073 BixY/C10 SCREW 4
30 207074 kX WK RING 4
31 200728 B & WASHER 4
32 202045 N xS SPRING WASHER 4
33 5020 AAFTVEFE/C10 NUT 4
34 259003-RA N WV kA& N — BELT COVER 1
35 4906 A2V (%) /4 8 SCREW 3
70 9016 7w a3 nh (v + ) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 1
71 9032 7V (v k) SCREW (SET) 1

XXXXXXi%, 60~65EHBMH,
See pages 60~65 for XXXXXX,



B —s8—y

GAUGE PARTS

[ - CONSTRUCTION CHART
RIMAE W762-01 CA,CB,CC
NG NG
2.4 257517-24 4.8 257518-48
3.2 257517-32 56 257518-56
40 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
48 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
| |
| 1 1 1
NG NG NG NG
2.4 257015(A-B-C)24 5.6 257017(A-B-C)56 4.8 257016(A-B-C)48 5.6 257018(A-B-C)56
3.2 257015(A+B-C)32 6.4 257017(A-B-C)64 6.4 257018(A-B-C)64
4.0 zsrous(A-e-cgzg
©) 4.8 257015(A-B-C ©) © ®
_ _ _ .
I]I] 7 NG HU 7’ NG H[] 7—‘- NG UU 7‘ NG
O HUa ®) DH_ @ H[lu @ HH_
13.4 15.0 13.4 15.0
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
H—1.0 i 3.6 —A—3.5 0.5 2.3 2.0 0.5 2.35 2.0
| b |
p 1 r
i # & ) 257226-16F 257227-16F
COMMON PARTS e
257555 ; HEES - TEH =3
@ LHH - id§
257288-16F 257287-16F
257556
1T 3 BT =
5 = |
! |
257557 NG NG
2.4 257300A24 4.8 257300A48 4.8 257301A48
8.2 257300A82 5.8 257300A56 5.6 257301A56
@ﬁ 4.0 257300A40 6.4 257300A64 6.4 257301A64
(W762) 257565
@A
VN
|
NG
\_ v,

1
W762-01CA,CB,CC

B | §t  ®
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W762-01CA A TYPE
W762-01CB B TYPE
‘W762-01CC C TYPE

NG=§t
NG=Needle Gauge

1
W762-01CA,CB,CC




TNy

QAVGE FAKIO

FFIMeLE - : CONSTRUCTION CHART
s W742-01CA,CB,CC
NG NG
2.4 257517-24 48 257518-48
3.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
48 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
| ||
| 1 | 1
NG NG NG NG
2.4 257015(A-B-C)24 5.6 257017(A-B-C)56 4.8 257016(A-B-C)48 5.6 257018(A-B-C)56
3.2 257015(A-B-C)32 6.4 257017(A-B+C)64 6.4 257018(A-B-C)64
B ee
4.8 B
© © © ©
HH 7‘ NG HU 7 NG H':IW 7 NG UU 7 NG
i 1 R Rl
13.4 15.0 13.4 15.0
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
— 1.0 j 3.65 ——t 3.5 } 1.0 ——L3.65 —t 3.5 | 0.5 j 2.35 | 2.0 0.5 2.35 —t 2,0
| - | —
1 1
257226-16F 257227-16F
AnAM 110
H = H H —
1 5 LEED IS
i g [ .
257288-16F 257287-16F
: 4 g1 =
AeH f—g £ - g
: |
NG
2.4 257802A24 4.8 257302A48 57303 A 48
8.2 257302A32 5.6 257302A56 57303 A 56
4.0 257302A40 6.4 257302A64 57303A 64
l
W742-01CA,CB,CC W742-01CA,CB,CC
" § W E A8 &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W742-01CA A TYPE N—r3—_ $HEI3 48 EHESHBL T F& 0,
W742-01CB B TYPE See page 48 for the looper and needle guards.
W742-01CC C TYPE 49 —



GAUGE PARTS

Y= Ssmy
3 - CONSTRUCTION CHART
RIVMAE W762-02BA,BB,BC
NG
2.4 257517-24
3.2 257517-32
40 257517-40
48 257517-48
56 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
I 1
NG NG NG
2AHNNABC?4 LOﬁmm?ecro 1sﬂmu?ecps
3.2 257029 (A-B-C)32 4.8 257030(A-B+C)48 6.4 257032(A-B-C)64
© © ©)
7 M7 My
ik [
[ [
I I
© © ©
t~14.6 = =16.2 — 17.6 —
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type
1.0 Ho20 L35 1.0 3.5 ~H—1.0 H 2.0
257228-16F 257280-16F
! 3 f 3
B | SEEEE] o
e g
257271-16F 257272-16F 257273-16F
e /_Hs' g E} L
5 1= g1
J 2 1 hd [ 2
NG NG NG
2.4 257317A24 4.0 257318A40 5.6 257319A56
8.2 257317A82 4.8 257318A48 6.4 257319A64
S ° e ) A Q)
@ I ql ! all
& o ,ji @& o ‘j S o ,l
NG &‘NG L‘ NG
r6.5 +6.5 6.5

W762-02BA,BB,BC

1
W762-02BA,BB,BC

" & i Fil 88 &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W762-02BA A TYPE No—r¥—,
W762-02BB B TYPE
W762-02BC C TYPE — 50 —

|
W762-02BA,BB,BC

A7V F—, $EIT 48 HESRL T3 v,
See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.



QAVAQLE FAKIO

T=rN=—y
FRIMALE W762-02B A,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG
48 257518-48
56 257518-56

6.4 257518-64

i 1

NG

5.6 257088 (A-8-C)86
6.4 257033 (A-B-C)64

NG
4.8 257031 (A-B-C)48

© ®
F:”:I' 7—4—NG _}HI:]‘ 7%
v mu
[ [
Jl _[l
r~16.2 = —17.6 —
A Type B Type  C Type A Type B Type  C Type
—~t#—0.5 | 1.0 —t 2.0
257229-16F 257280-16F
- —
i 3 LEE B
Lg S
257272-16F 257273-16F
T - = 7 f -
= i
NG NG
4.8 257320A48 5.6 257321A56
6.4 257321A64
N () '~
gl !
XA——NG NG
6.5
|
W762-02BA,BB,BC W762-02BA,BB,BC
m & # K Ft8 8 &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W762-02BA A TYPE N—r3— ATV &— §%IF 48REBRL T3,
W762-02BB B TYPE See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

W762-02BC C TYPE 5] —




GAUGE PARTS

b= 8=y

I

Il

1

FeIMALE W742-02 BA,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG
2.4 257517-24
32 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
48 257517-48
56 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
I |

NG NG NG

2.4 257029?\-9-0324 4.0 257030§A-B°C;40 5.6 257032 A-B-C;.’:ﬁ

3.2 257029 (A-B-C)82 4.8 257030(A-B-C)48 6.4 257032(A-B+C)64

© [] fNG @_‘ 7-NG @ T #NG

14.6~ —16.2 F=—17.6 —
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
WW%? W%I %%i% VN %Lﬁ% %.A_%
H—1.0 2.0 — 3.5 1.0 -:Lz.o — 3.5 ——-Ll.o 2.0 b—3.5
257228-16F 257229-16F 257230-16F
! = ! =
. BEEE) L < BEEE]
{H E | g E
257271-16F 257272-16F 257273-16F
g ?2 5
l—~§ #——3 = l—g
*— *" - l—'
2 M | 2 u -

8

2.4 257322A24
3.2 257822A32

.
[——-——32.0

3

.0 257323A40
.8 257323A48

e

TP
A\

NG

NG
.6
4

257324A56
257324A64

o

20—

W742-02BA,BB,BC

W742-02BA,BB,BC

I §t iR &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W742-02BA A TYPE N—o3—_ I 48 HESBRL T3,
W742-02BB B TYPE See page 48 for the looper and needle guards.
W742-02BC C TYPE — 59 —

W742-02BA,BB,BC




T=rn=—"y

RIIMRLE

NG

48 257518-48
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

W742-02BA,BB,BC

GAVGGEG mMrARNI o

CONSTRUCTION CHART

r

NG ]
4.8 257031 (A-B-C)48

P

©

——

o !

[16.2 =

A Type

‘B Type  C Type

1.0 2.0

257229-16F

EZ&GE
[IIIT
||||| 108 |

[1ennngaas
16T

- 257272-16F

10.6

1.6—/D‘—A

NG
4.8 257325A48

Q)

-

I———32.0

|
W742-02BA,BB,BC

B =
MACHINE

gt X
NEEDLE PLATE

W742-02BA

A TYPE

W742-02BB

B TYPE

W742-02BC

C TYPE

1

NG
5.6 257033 (A-B-C)56

6.4 257038 (A-

«C)64

-

7‘—&NG

12

F=—17.6 —

A Type B

0.5

Type

o

1.0

C Type

257230-16F

11T
l.G:U‘—A

=—23.6—
M

[IIIIT

()

257273-16F

©
=]

[T

=

QG’I%

.62
42

57326A56
57826A64

v
L———32.0

W742-02BA,BB,BC

3R 5
COMMON

PARTS

N—ri—_ §HZIZ 48 A EBRL TZ3 W,
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards.



MmN —=y GAUGE PARTS

] [¥] - CONSTRUCTION CHART
RImE W?762-03FB,FC
NG NG
3.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
:g gg;g}mg 6.4 257518-64
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64

[ : | 1 I_Tl

NG NG NG
3.2 257098 (B+C) 32 4.8 257099(B-C)48 5.6 257096 (B-C)56 5.6 257097 (B+-C) 56
4.0 257098 (B-C)40 6.4 257096 (B-C) 64 6.4 257097 (B-C) 64
© © © o
T N NG NG NG
7 I 7 [l

L-——— 13.4 13.4 15.0 15.0
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
2.0 +—3.5 | 2.0 — 3.5 - 2.0 . 3.5 | 1.0 — 2.0
| | L ]
1 l I
259107-16F 259108-16F
2ssls neR =
RN S L] R
tH B - [ .
259207-16F 259204-16F
1 :_3 T
. .
1
NG N
3.2 257408-32 5.6 257403-56 5.8 257404-56
4.0 257403-40 6.4 257403-64 6.4 257404-64
4.8 257408-48
W762-03F8, FC W762-03FB, FC
M & iR 3638 %5 &4
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W762-03FB B TYPE V== ATV F— FHRIZ48REBRL TS,
W762-03FC C TYPE See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.




J =g N—y QAVALC FARKIO

R4 - CONSTRUCTION CHART
it W742-03FB,FC
NG NG
3.2 257517-32 . -
40 257317-40 24 Birat o

4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64

[ I 1 |_"_'I

NG NG NG NG
3.2 257098(B-C)82 4.8 257099 (B-C)48 5.6 257096 (B-C) 56 5.6 257097 (B-C) 56
4.0 257098(B-C)40 6.4 257096 (B-C) 64 6.4 257097 (B-C) 64
© | © ®
] B "" M
H” 7“2«; 7@~—NG 7‘—‘——NG 7—4——NG
© [ - © - © 1 © -
L—-413.4 13.4 15.0 15.0
B Type C Type B Type C Type
Wpm mom | ETE e
2.0 | 3.5 PR — 3.5
1 ]
259107-16F 259108-16F
=~
} BREE — | B 4—-3
i tg 3 .
tg B - L H -
259207-16F 259204-16F
= =
- —
° ©
]
NG NG
8.2 257405-32 5.6 257405-56 5.6 257406-56
:.0 §57405-40 6.4 257405-64 6.4 257406-64

W742-03FB,FC W742-03FB,FC
B = §t Ftil B &h
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS

N—re— §2I3 A8HESHBL TS & v,

W742-03FB B TYPE
See page 48 for the looper and needle guards.

W742-03FC C TYPE




K= simry

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

FRIIMAE W762-03GB,GC
NG NG
:g %g;g:;-:g 5.6 257518-56
56 257517-56 6.4 257518-64
6.4 257517-64
| |
1 | 1
NG NG NG
4.0 257103(B-C)40 5.6 257104(B-C)56 5.6 257105(B-C) 56
4.8 257103(B-C)48 6.4 257104(B-C)64 6.4 257105(B-C) 64
© ‘ © ©
” fNG |-| J 7—-NG IJ 7—‘——NG
© [ |- © | o P | °
13.4 ' 15.0 15.0
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
pirgieicr iy
2.0 — 3.5 2.0 +—3.5 1.0 2.0
| 1 ]
| 1 |
257226-16F 257227-16F
— HEET =
L LD =S
tH E - it B
259208-16F 259205-16F
T T
= =
]
NG NG
4.0 257399-40 6.4 257399-64 5.6 257400-56
4.8 257399-48 6.4 257400-64
5.6 257399-56
i
W762-03GB,GC W762-03GB,GC
B § K Fm#B &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W762-03GB B TYPE N—r3— 27V F— §%IE 48HEZHBRBL T & W,
W762-03GC C TYPE See page 48 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.




GAVGE MARIEQ

==y
F 5 Mex X - CONSTRUCTION CHART
i W1742-03GB,GC
NG NG
4.0 257517-40 56 257518-
48 257517-48 6.4 257518-32
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
|
| I 1 |
NG NG NG
4.0 257103 (B+C)40 5.6 257104(B-C)56 5.6 257105(B-C)56
4.8 257103(B-C)48 6.4 257104(B-C) 64 6.4 257105(B-C)64
© © ©
T 1 imls
IJ 7—-}\1(} |-| 7—‘——NG |-| 7—~—NG
© I | © [ |" o f |
13.4 ' 15.0 15.0
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
2.0 ——3.5 ~—2.0 —~——35 1.0 2.0
| 1 |
1 1 I
257226-16F 257227-16F
BEEE =
259208-16F 259205-16F
1T = T =
]
NG NG
4.0 257410-40 6.4 257410-64 5.6 257411-56
4.8 25741048 6.4 257411-64
5.6 257410-56
|
W742-03GB,GC W742-03GB,GC
" O § M FH 8 &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W742-03GB B TYPE N—ri— $EIZ 48R EFSHRL T3V,
W742-03GC C TYPE See page 48 for the looper and needle guards.




Y i GAUGE PARTS
LT ‘ CONSTRUCTION CHART
W742-08CB

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

1
1 ' 1
NG NG
4.0 257109840 . 4.8 257110848
©
-7171—;\‘0 7@A-NG
/
O«
P 1 75 7
- 2.0 ~td2.0
259111-16F 259112-16F
Sl L—g I
SN Hl | o Pg
H Toe H Z e
H * - E l -
259221-16F 259222-16F
= E
i i-—g T *—3
- i J
| R
L ]
|

NG
4.0 257417-40
48 257417-48

L— 26.9 ————-]

W742-08CB
FRE R
" H &t R COMMON PARTS
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N—r3—_ SHZIE A8HEBBL T & W,
W742-08CB - B TYPE See page 48 for the looper and needle guards.







8: GAUGE PARTS LIST

w762
W742

- ————— - - w | YOV - - - | 992 - | Y9~ w | 99| €

- —————— - - - | 98V o|d9T-282252|49T~222262 | 950810252 | 95~ 9°S | €

otTs . ———— - - - | 89VE0£262 [49T-882262|49T-922252 | 892970252 | 8F- 22.3 gy | ¢

- ———— - - - | YOV - - w99 ¥9- 99 |2

- ————— - - - | 95V «|49T-282262|49T~222262 953270252 | 95~ w | 9°s |2

- ——— - - - | 89V - - w | 892 w | 89~ w | 8°9 ]2

- ————— - " - | O9Y - - w | 09D w | 09~ w | 0°% |2

68 . ————— - “ - | 25V - - w | 28D 2%~ w | 27812
SY982TAN ————— 255282 955262 665252 | 92v205252 |49T1-882252[49T~922262 y2os10282 | ¥ :...SN y2]2 J2T0-292A

- - - - - | Y9V - - | %90 - | Y9~ 9 [ €

- - - - - | 95V w|49T=282252 |49T-222252 | 952810452 | 95~ 9°s | ¢

[} € - - - - n::o!ﬁ 491-982252 | 49T-922252 | 892970252 | 8F- 2:3 g°y | €

- - - - - | YOV - - | 99D - | ¥9- 9 !2

" - - - w | 95V w|49T~282262|49T~222282 | 952210252 | 99~ w | 9°5 |2

- - - - - | 89V - - - | 89D - | 89~ w | 89| 2

- - - " - | 09V - - w | 0% w | 09- w | 0°% ]2

68 . - - - - | 28V - - - | 282 2€- w | 2°8 |2
SV982TAN $95252 286282 956262 $662S2 | Y2V005252 |49T~-882252|491-922462 :umu:mn. yi- :...SN y2 |2 23T0-294R

- —= - - - | 79V - - - | 999 - | 99~ 9 | €

- ————— - - | 95V w|49T=282252 |49T-222262 | 958870252 | 9S- 9°s | ¢

ote .. ————— - " - 3<nonk~ 491-882252 |49T-922452 | 899910262 | B)- wSZN 8"y | €

- ————— - - w | 99V - - w | 998 9- 99 |2

" —————- - - - | 98V «|49T-282252 [d9T1-222282° 958210252 | 95~ w | 9°s | 2

- ——— - - - | 89V - - - | 898 - | 8Y- w | 8°9|2

- —————— - - - | 09Y - - | 098 - | 09- w | 0°9 ]2

64 o ——— - - w | 2€V - - - | 258 2€- w | 2°€ ]2
SY982TAN —————— 2565282 955462 §66262 | 92V20£252 [491-882252| 491922482 ¢~am8:~ ¥2-L16LS2 | 92| 2 gJ10~-2%2A

" - - - - | Y9V - - w | Y98 - | ¥9- w | 9] €

w - - - w | 95V w|49T-282252 | 49T-222262 | 958810252 | 95~ 9°s | ¢

oT8 . - - - w | 8YVT0E262|49T-882252 | 497922252 | 898910252 | 8¥- 2.:.3 8y | ¢

- - - - | YOV - - w | ¥98 v9- 9|2

- - - - w | 95V w|49T~282252|49T-222252 958210252 | 95- w | 96l e

- - - - w | 89V - - - | 898 - | 89~ w | 8°% |2

- - - - - | 0%V - - w | 098 | 0%- w | 0°% ]2

64 - - " - | 2EV - - w | 259 25~ w | 2°€| 2
SYD8ZTAN §95282 255482 955282 §56462 | ¥2v00£252|49T-882252| 491922452 yeastossz | ¥2-L1SLSZ | 92 |2 93T0-29.2A

" ———- - - w | 99V - - w | 79V « | 9= w | 9] €

- ————— - " w | 98V w|d9T-282252|49T-222262 | 95v8T0282 | 95~ w | 9°8 €

oTe . - - w | BYVE0£262 491882252 |49T-922252 | 89VIT0252 | 8F-8T1GLGC | 8°9 [ €

- - “ w | Y9V - - w | Y9V 99- w | 779 2

“ - - | 9SY w|49T-282262|49T-222282 9SVLT0282 | 95- w | 9°s] 2

- ————— - - - | 89V - - w | 8YY w | 89~ w | 8°%]2

- —————- - “ w | 0%V - - | 0%V - | 09- w | 0°%]2

68 ————— - - - | 25V - - w | 28V 25~ w | 2°€| 2
SY982TAN —————- 2166482 955252 §56262 | 92v20£262491-882252 | 491~922252 vavsto2s2z | ¥2- :2.3 2|2 ¥IT0-292A

- - - - w | Y9V " - w | Y9V w | Y9- ¥9 ¢

- - - - - | 95Y | 49T-2822S2 | 49T -222252 | 95V8T0252 | 9§~ 9°s | ¢

oT¥ . - - - o | 89VTOS262|49T-882252|49T~922252 | 8YVITO0252 | 8- 22.2 g8y | €

- - - - « | 99V - - w | YOV 99- 9|2

- - - - - | 95V w|49T=282262 [49T~222282 95v2T0252 | 98- - | 9°8 |2

- - - - w | 89V - - “ | 89V - | 8%- w | 89]2

- - - - - | 0%V - - « | 09V w | 09- w | 0°9 ]2

6 # - - - - | 25V - - w | 26V w | 26~ w | 2°8]2
Sv9g2TAN §95252 256282 955282 6SS262 | ¥2V00£262|49T-882252(39T-922252 | ¥2vST04SZ | ¥2-LTISLSZ | #°2 | 2 ¥I10-292A
(v3Y) CINOY 4) *SSY 1004| 90a 4333| 900 0334 31vd ¥3070H 3dAL
37033N | ¥3Qv3yds | quvno AN | Q¥VNO ION 434007 ¥3ss3Nd ~3410 NIVW 31033N 37033N 39Nv9 3NIHOVR
(0£6) (x2) ) 654
W | —wBRMeCY y 7211 460\ -oll-4 T6k| wWRCEGWIG whoETR 7710 Fadhill ez

IR Y




82 GAUGE PARTS LIST

W762
W742

02 F—In—vk

- - - - Y9V - - w | 993 | 99- w | 99| €

- - - - | 96Y92£262|49T~£22252|49T-052252 | 950££02S2 | 9S- 9°¢ | ¢

ot . - - w | 8YVS2€262|49T-222252(49T-622252 | 8YDTE0L252 3-223 8y | €

" - - - | Y9V - w | 992 ¥9- 9912

" - - - | osvezsss2 49T-€22262|49T-052252 93250262 | 9~ w | 9°s |2

" - - - | 89V - - - | 892 - | 89= w | 8°9 ]2

- - - - | 09VE2€262 | 49T-222262|49T~622252 | 091050252 | 09~ w | 0°9 |2

68 . - - - | 26V - w | 29D 25~ w [ 282
SY982TAN ————— 256462 955252 $55262 | ¥2V225452 | 491122262 | 497822452 ¥23620252 | v2-LISLSZ | v°2 |2 2820-292M

- - - - - | Y9V - - w | Y90 - | Y9~ . ] 9]¢

- - - - w | 9SVT2E262| 49122262 | 49T~0582262 | 9S2££0252 | 9S- w | 9°6 | €

ots . - - - w | 89V02€282]|49T~222252|49T-622252 | 8YDTE0252 | BY-BISLSZ | 89 | €

" - - - - | YOV - w | 99D ’9- w | 99 ]2

" - - . - - | osversssz|9T-s22252| 19T-082252 963250252 | 95~ w | 9°s ]2

- - - - - | 8YY - - w89 . .| 8Y- | 8°9]2

" - - - - | 09VETELC2149T~2222652]49T-622252 | 09D0E0252 | 0y~ w | 0°% |2

68 . - - - - | 28V - w | 282 25~ w | 2°8 ]2
SY982TAN $95252 286282 955262 scs267 | Y2vaTsL62|491-T22252 | 49T-822252 v2d620282 | V- :2.3 y2}e 2820-292A

- - - - | Y9V - - - | Y98 - | ¥9- vol¢c

" - - w | 9EV92£262|49T-£22262 (49T ~0£2252 | 958££0252 | 95~ 9°s | €

ots . - - w | 89VS2£262|49T-222252{49T1-622252 | 898150252 | 8F- 223 8"y | €

" - - - | Y9V - - « | Y98 v9- w | 992

- - " w | 9SV92£262|49T-22252|39T~082282 958250252 | 95~ w | 9°5 ]2

- - - - | 89V - « | 898 8y~ w | %2

" - - - 3«223 49T-222252| 491622252 332:2 0y- w | 0°% ]2

68 . - - - | 25V - - W-| 259 - | 28- w | 2°€ |2
SY982TAN ————— 256262 956262 $55252 | 92¥225262 |49T~-T22262 |49T-822252 | y2g620252 | ¥I- :mSN y2l2 8820-292A

“ - - - w | YOV - .. w | Y98 w | ¥9- Y9 (€

- - - “ w | 96YT2€262|49T-S22252 (49T ~0582252 | 958€££0252 | 9S- 9°s | ¢

otTy . - - - w | 89V02£262|49T~222252|49T~622252 | 8Y8TE0252 | 8F- 32.2 8%y | ¢

- - - - - | Y9V - w | 998 9- w | 99 |2

- - - - > | osversssz|a9t-s22262 | 19T-082252 9582£0252 | 95~ w | 9°s |2

- - - - - | 89V - - | 898 89~ w | 892

“ - “ " -~ | oyvetsss2|491-222252 | 49T-622282 322»3 0y~ w | O"9 |2

6% - - “ - | 25Y - - | 258 25~ w | 2°€ |2
SY982TAN $95252 256252 985262 (119544 «~:S~m~ 49T-122252 (491822482 ..~no~°~m~ VC-LISLSZ | %-2 |2 §920-292M1

- —————— " - w | 99V - - w | YOV w | ¥9- w |l 79 [€

- —————— - - w | 9SY¥92£262149T-€22262 49T ~0£224S2 | 9SVEL0252 | 9S- 9°s i ¢

[} € ————— - - - | 8YVS2£252|49T-222252 491622252 | 89VTL0252 | 8V~ 22.2 8°y | ¢

" ————— » - - | YOV - w | YOV 99~ « | 992

- —————— - - - | 9sve2c2s2|49T-s22252 | 49T-082252 9ev250252 | 9¢- w | 9°6 ]2

- —————— - - - | 89V - - | 89V 89y~ w | 8°%]2

- ————ee - " - | oeve2cssz| 191222252 | 491-622252 09v0£0252 | 0%- w | 0°% |2

61 . —————— - " w | 25V - - - | 25V 28~ w | 2°€ |2
SV982TAN —————— 256282 958282 $66282 | y2v225282[491-142482]|49T-822262 «~<o~:m~ ¥i- Zﬁ.m« y2]e va20-292M

“ - - - - | 19V - - | Y9V T 9 | ¢

- - - - w | 9SVT2E262[49T-€22252|49T~052252 | 9SVEE0LS2 | 98~ 9°s | €

oTE . - - - w | 8BYV02€262]49T-2222S2|49T~622252 | 8YVTIE02S2 | 8F- 22.3 gy | ¢

- - - - - | %9V - " w | 29V 99- 9|2

- - - - = | 9svetsssz|491-522262 | 491-052252 | 9sv2s0ss2 | 95- w | 9°s |2

" - - - w | 89V - w | 89V 8y~ w | 8% |2

- - - - - | oyveTsss2|49T-222252 | 19T-622252 0Yv0£0252 | 09- w | 0°% ]2

6t . - - - - | 25V - - w | 25V 2€- w | 278 |2
SY982TAN 96262 286282 985282 €6S262 | Y2V2TEL282|39T-T22452|49T-822462 ¢~<o~:m~ ¥Z-LIGLST | 92 |2 v820-292A
v C(INOY I *SSY 1004 900 G334| ©0Q 4334 31vid ¥300H 3dAl
37033N | ¥3gv3yds | a¥vno ION | G¥vVN9 AN 434007 ¥3ISSIUd *3ilq NIVH 37033N 37033N INTHOVW
(0£¢) (2 (z6) 034
W | —wBkelY L6V F7AY -—o\l~4 Thk| wMhCEGuib YA 2 71 fudbll cex

W762-
W742-

Lo




82 GAUGE PARTS LIST

W762
W742

CADZACE

Iy ==, ™) o o 99~ - - . 492 - 9= ¥°9 Y

oTF . ————— - - ~ | 96-90%252 - w | 962260252 | 96— mﬁmhmu 9°S | &

- ———— - “ w |99~ - - |99 w | 99~ %912

" ——— - - - | 95~ o |49T-902652|49T-80T6S2 | 953960252 | 95~ w | 9°5 {2

L) - - - 3 - ﬂ‘l . . 3 ”*UQ@ON“N “‘l " ”l‘ N

O ‘ 3 ——— - . 3 °‘| ”» ” OQU . Q*I ] OIQ N
SY982TAN ———— 265252 955262 §66262 | 26-509462 | 49T-202652 | 49T-20T652 22860262 | 28-L1GLG2 | 2°¢ [ ¢ 245£0-29¢2M

» . . - . QO' 3 . OOU 'ol #‘0 ﬁ

oT# . - - - - | 9s-v09262 - - | 983260252 96- wﬁmpmw 9°s | ¢

“» .- ™ ' 3 ¢0| - » 3 QOV " OOI QOO N

" - - - w |95~ «|49T-902652|49T-80T652 | 963960252 | 95~ w | 9°s ]2

" » o s .- ”Ql 3 3 3 QQUOOO&“N QQI ” ”OQ N

G # . - ) . 0y~ - ™3 OQU » O'l C) OIQ N
SV982TAN £96262 256282 956252 §65262 26-5£09252 | 491-202652 | 49T-20T6s2 | 267860252 | 28-LISLSZ | 2°5 | 2 J3£0-29¢4A

[ - - o - - ™3 99~ . - 3 QOQ - QOI ‘OO m

oT# . —————— - - - | 95-909282 - w | 968260252 | 96~ wﬁmpmw 9°s | €

. - » » o @0' [ 3 . QOQ . OOI Q!O N

- ————— - - w |96~ «|49T-902652|49T-80T652 | 959960252 | 96~ w | 9°5 ]2

. - - - - . . ”Ql ”» ”» e Q‘ﬁOQONmN QQI » ”l' r4

6% . ———— - - w | 0= - - w | 099 w | 09~ 0y |2
SY982TAN ————— 256482 956262 666262 | 26-609462 | 49T-202652 | 49T-20T652 | 258860252 | 28— pﬂmpmw 2°s | e 94£0-292M

. 3 . " T e *0- o ”» . ‘0@ - 4@' 'lo m

OT# - - - - | 95-%0%9262 - w | 988260252 | 9G- aﬁmpmw 9°s | €

» - - e 3 QO‘ - - 3 QQ@ 3 '0! 000 N

- - - - - | 98- w|49T-902652|49T-80T652 | 958960252 | 95~ w | 9°s |2

- - - - - | 89- - - w | 898660252 | 89~ w | 8°9)2

0 # - .- - 3 - OQI ”» ” OOﬂ OQI Ooﬂ N
SY982TAN €96262 266262 966282 $56262 | 28~ no¢~n~ 49T-202652 | 49T~20T6S2 268860252 8- hﬁmhmm 2°g |2 94£0-2920
(Y3 C(LNOY 3) *SSY 1004{ 900 4334 ©0G G333 31Vd ¥3G0H 3dAL
37033N | #3av3udS | ayvno AN | Q¥vYN9 IAN ¥34007 ¥3SS3ud ~4141a NIVKW 370338 37033N INTHOVW
(0%¢) (x2) (z¢) 204
| —wBR LY Leh\ F7ANY ~o\l=4t Tek| wMhCEGaib wVhorts Eihy fadh\l ez

W762-03
W742-03

ko

x% &m AMWV mw




83 GAUGE PARTS LIST

W762
W742

-k

Q‘I\O

~
~

{f:._

™ ————— - - » - 9~ . L3 o 990 ” 99~ [ *”9 ¢

oty .. S - - « | 95=TT9262 - w | 95050T252 | 96-8TGLGZ | 9°S | €

™ —— e - » L} 99~ . » “ 9D - 9~ " 9 2

“ ———— - - - | 96= w|49T-602652 |49T~-222262 | 95D90T252 | 96- w | 9°5 | 2

6 # ——— e - - L3 8y~ ”» L2 . 89D o gy~ L] 8°Y r4
SY9g21AN —————— 255282 956262 65252 | 09-0T9252 [49T~802652 491922262 | 0¥yds0t1262 | OV-LTGLGZ | o=% | 2 J9£0-292M

™ .- ” . .. QOI -~ » 'OU . '0- ‘!0 m

oT# . - - - - | 9s-0092¢2 - o | 98350T262 | 96- wﬁwpmw 9°S | €

» - ”» .- . '0| s ”» " QQU 'Ol ODO N

- - - - w | 98- o |49T-c02652 |49T-222262 | 953901262 | 95~ w | 9°5 | 2

6 * ™ - - [ - »Ql L - Q*U 3 QQ' QO* N
SVY982TAN §96282 255482 966262 655252 | 09-665252 |49T-802652 | 49T-922262 | 097501252 | 0F-L16LEZ | 0°% | 2 J9£0-292M

P ——— - . - - ﬂo.l 3 . . QOQ 40' ‘lo n

ots .. —————— - - - | 95-TT92652 - - | 9sgsotes? 96- wﬂmsmw 9°S | €

™ ————e——= » - e 99~ ™ 3 » QOQ .- ¢0l 000 N

- —————— - - “ | 96- w|49T-602652 [49T-222262 | 95890T282 | 95~ w | 9°S (2

6 ¥ —————- " o o 8Yy- » - - 898 ™ 8y~ Qo.\ 4
SV982TAN —————— 285282 966262 $55252 | 09-0T%452 |49T-802652 |49T-922252 | 098g0t262 | 0F- pﬁmpmw 0°% | 2 g9£0-2920

”» - - . Y ‘ﬂl . L3 - *@@ . QOI 'OO n

otT¥ ., - - - w | 95-00%262 - « | 95950T252 | 96— mﬁmpmw 9°s | €

» » - » 3 OOI - - » @0@ . ‘0! - 400 N

" - - - “ | 96= «|49T-602662 |49T-222452 | 959Y0T252 | 95~ w | 9°s ]2

O # . - .. [ - ”» Qo\l - - » ”‘m &QI wlﬂ 2
SY982TAN €96462 265452 965262 §66262 | 09-665£262 [49T-8026S2|49T-922462 099507252 oy- pampmm 0y | 2 99€0-292M
(v3Y) CINOY¥ ) *sSy 1003| 9S00 4334 Ho0aG @33l 31vd Y300H 3dAL
37033N | ¥3av3I¥dS | G¥VNO AN | a¥YND AN 434007 ¥3SS3ud PRI NIVKW 37033N 37033N INTHOVH
(0&G) (x2) z6) 634
W\ ~wbhlolY LG b\ L6 W\t -oli=1 ThE| wVWhCECGuib w\hokln 9214 Fudhll ces

W762-03
W742-03

ko




W742-08 GAUGE PARTS LIST

F=on—Jy&

W742-08

T8 . - “ - | 89- w|49T-222652 | 49T-2TT6S2 | 8Y80TTLS2 | 89~ “|8°% ]2 .
SVOR2TAN [ —oecee 1§S182 966267 | 666L62] 09-2T9252| 491122652 |49T-TTT6SZ | 098607252 | 0y-LT§LGZ [0y [ 2 2080-292A
(v 3¥) CINOYH) *SSY 1004| 900 @334 900 0334 3Lvd ¥3Q10H 3dAL
37033N (¥30v3udS | GYVNS ON | G¥VND AN ¥3d007 | ¥3SS3Nd 4410 NIVK 37033N 37033N| 39nV9 INIHIVH
) (05¢) (12) (z0) $5)4
Y | ~uBLNelY LGhY Loh\ =oll=A T4k wWhCkGuib AU T2 24 (2400 Fadlll| wf=uf ces

ko

oy )







INDEX

PART NO.

UY128GAS
UY128GAS
UY128GAS
UY128GAS
UY128GAS
w00030-1
125
127
128
129

131
153
178
226
233-CA
233-CA
233-CA
247-CA
247-JA
250

251-CA
251-JA
252
253
253
254
255
256-CA
256-JA
257A9C

257491
270
271
272
282
284
285
293A
293A
293A

2938
2938
2938
293C
293¢
293C
319

3804
380A
380A

381-CA
381-CA
381-CA
382-CA
382-CA
382-CA
383-CA
383-CA
383-CA
384

486B9C

486C9¢C
486C9C
486C9C
502-CA
502-CA
502-CA
503-CA
503-CA
503-CA
504-CA

NO.
PAGE REF.

Pt ot ot otk ket Pad Pt ot

L X X X N W N R A
pecferyey

Lol ol
Lret s = O OO OO

bt
O O

20

—
O = = = TN N

PART NO.

504-CA
504-CA
505-CA
505-CA
505-CA
505-CA
505-CA
505-CA
S05ACA
505ACA

505ACA
505ACA
505ACA
505ACA
506
506

NO.
PAGE REF.

145
245
45
45
145
145
245
245
45
45

145
145
245
245

45
145
245

45
145
245

45
145
245

45

45
145
145
245
245

45

145
245

45
145

16
16

4

e

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.

4531 25 12
4531 27 12
4531 35 14
4534 9 7
4534 11 14
4534 15 57
4534 23 26
4535 17 59
4535 29 33
4537 7 40
4537 15 10
4537 17 65
4537 33 54
4538 13 25
4538 13 33
4538 15 30
4538 15 36
4538 17 17
4538 17 21
4538 31 2
4541 3 5
4541 9 27
4541 11 30
4542 11 3
4547 9 12
4547 9 14
4547 9 16
4547 9 22
4547 9 31
4547 11 19
4547 1 22
4547 11 24
4547 1127
4547 15 14
4547 23 13
4549 21 36
4554 13 4
4554 29 47
4554 31 19
4554 31 22
4554 31 27
4554 39 7
4554 41 22
4554 43 7
4555 9 21
4555 11 18
4555 11 26
4555 15 13
4556 9 26
4556 11 31
4557 5 73
4803 41 37
4803 45 8
4803 45 22
4803 45 25
4803 45 30
4803 145 8
4803 145 22
4803 145 25
4803 145 30
4803 245 8
4803 245 22
4803 245 25
4803 245 30
4805 21 37
4805 23 23
4805 45 18
4805 45 35
4805 145 18
4805 145 35
4805 245 18
4805 245 35
4820 15 39
4820 15 46
4821 33 19
4824 15 44
4906 47 35
4913 41 34
5020 47 33
5053 37 5
5058 11

5060 15 62
5060 17 43
5060 19 19
5084 21 22
5088 13 28
5113 41 15
5118 21 5
51388 35 23
5161 41 44

|
a
|

PART NO.

5184
5187
5198
5242
5316
5316
5325
5373-HC
5376
5386

5387
5437
5447
5447
5476
5476
5476
5508
5526
5540

NO.
PAGE REF.

21
21

41
17

21
25
25
27
27
29
29

29
29

29

28
26

— s et ot s
[Y-R SE—J S F- R RC RV R

N N

B
VW -

—

Y e R " T

NN
WOWOIWO~NO &~£O00aeW0

PART NO.

7026
7026
7027
7028
7028
7028

137108
137109

179040-05
179107-05
179160-05
179160-05
179201~15
179202-25
192024
192070
192120
192120

200136
200136
200136
200136
200152
200152
200555
200555
200728
200983

201037
201037
201068
201068
2010744
201086
201191
201191
201191
201252

35
41
19
11
41
43

—
— O\

A el A AW A

3 =3O \D e =] W) s e

1

e A e e
AT e VU D D ] =

NO.
PAGE REF.




INDEX

PART NO.  PAGE REF. NO
REF.  PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PART N NO.
201252 o 1 0.  PAGE REF.  PART NO ho
201252 145 7 ! 206203 26 25 ! : PAGE REF. PART NO NO.
201252 45 7 206203 2% 30 210291 5 ! 240205 ' PAGE REF.
2015054 2 .5 206203 23 30 el 5 21 | 24020 15 9 1 250535-91
R AR T A 3 o
5 15 61 ! 27 25 H 2 4 ! 240216 i 250538-91
201635 17 i 206203 2T 28 1 203t 775 | 240 15 63 | 250540-9 3 3
201635 1T 42 1 206203 2T 30 1 zlos07 518 | Sios 33 %8 | 3304391 ) 3
201913 19 18 1 206233 0% 1 Hon 25 21 | 240219 7 21 | 250845-91 9
201914 i 13 206338 3208 1 2 3 1 uus 33 48 | 230847 9 13
1 206431 35 17 i 210585 31 5 ! 40270 33 26 ! 11 23
! ! 250001BSD i 250548-91
20204 . 210585 3 ' 5 71 ! 9 1
202045 a3 g 2 o i 8 | 250016ARA 7 110 B S
282175 15 13 : ggg;gg 41 11 H %}gg;g 20 8 ! 250016AUD 7 -91 13 1
2175 : : 3 ' 9
a7 e | dnesso boaf s 3adBed 1 Bl 3
%02172 }; g:j] i gggggl 3 25 ! g}g;gg 3; 52 E %gggige;g ; ; %g:g?gAgJ 13 16
02175 17 ' 1A 41 8 \ 37 10 i 250 1 1 2510124
20217 36 | 206740 { 210930 37 i 250019 7 5 | s 1 2
malts o4 oomens 13 oane mopomena 1 matese 1o
' 8 15 19 | 31 37 | 2500 8 7 1 251507
202175 3 39 | bo212039 337 1 p00228KB 4T 26 4 251508 HE
202175 33 39 ¢ 206748 17 50 ! ' 023-RA 7 T 251521 13 34
202175 43 | 206748 i 212039 23 . 13 70
202175 33 46 1 200781 LR 1144 23 3 | Laa-ub T 16 1 2h20iz-
e o omam o 3 107 B A TR 111 RENY
2176 17 &1 | ¢ 9 18 | 3 {2500 19 | 252016
203176 17 51 | 200827 g 15 | 239057A 3 7 | 30071 8 41 252017 1318
202176 19 3 1 206942 ;) 19 1 231506 o 1o monieal T35 1 252018 : 18
20217 8 : 206963 i 232507 31 ! 074CJD 7 | 15 35
203117 33 8 | z0eomd o391 1380t 3 70 | 320076-p 73 L Sas01s 2 13 31
. a8 By 23 11 | 250077-5 ! 252020 :
202199 , ' 35 15 ' D 5 72 ! ) 15 22
I R SV A 1 SIS T R
2199 ' -RA i 29 32 |
202199 33 25 | 207065-91 3o 1 B 20 74 | 330070 7 36 1 252021-9
iR R mmh on o B mmm, pdomn g
286 29 : - 37 2 | 9 16 | 250080 I 252023
2022874 35 1 207067-RA 37 i 240001 3 19 ! 2500 ASD 39 18 1 252023-9 13 36
202526 324 0 Z0706T-0D 37 3 I 240020 LA A s T Pl : 1w
202588 29 9 | 207068 37 ! 240039 17 31 i 080BSD 43 1 ! 15 50
21 ! 6 | 240039 I 250081A | 252025
202868 9 i 207073 17 . 19 15 | 39 19 | 2 15 37
35 1 207074 29 ! 240042 1 2500818 13 ! 52531 19 17
47 30 1 240 19 49 | 250082 2 ! 252545
202868 \ ' 045 17 | 39 3 ! 17 58
202868 %,5, g I 207358 15 52 ! 52 | 250082 18 | §§§§:$ 17 33
AR A R TR i 3
875 ! A : 13 : 3
g on k| Hme b deE o TR
2922 3 36 | 17 20 ! 15 38 | 2500 32 | 252550
202922 1336 1 201386 17 1240062 23 22 | 85 3 1| 5 17
5 1 26 1 2400 | 250086 i 252551 17
202922-8 i | 207657 1o 95 21 12 1 25 3 2 | 252552 (4
204006 17 1 207657-92 i 240098 13 1 250087 7 23 17 71
204107 2; 24 1 207658 %g ‘}2 i 240101 13 }; ! %50083 7 20 | gggggi 17 72
T4 | Zotess-s2 15 41 | 34010z 1o 31 | 23008980 71 { 252555 T
204115 9 , ' 29 73 ! 250090 7 13 | 252555-
204146 38 1 207661A ! 250090 7 15 | 92 17 44
AT Y 5o a5 m o omen w i 13
4585 i 1 3 ' - '
I R Foas ) meni 3 Bt 3 A
4585 41 40 ! 5 15 24 H 21 3 ! 250 2 | 252559
205061 41 40 1 201925 12 4 1 203 2 1oamEn ! 252560 13
205061 0 i 207925 i 240115 31 P 250112-00 41 : 19 21
1205088 29 9 1 2071925 13 43 1 240118 R T N B Baa? 1Y
205111 33 %3 : %g;g%g 17 6 | %38};’; 27 " zsoﬂi:ig :} 24 | 252562 }g ;
' 17 15 | 240 7 29 | 250114-SD I 252563-91
2051130 33 36 | b 19 42 1 2501 41 16 | 252565 oy
206004 5 76 i 207925 17 | ' 15 a 17 ! 2 } 17 22
5 ! 40 |t 24012 | 252566-91 17
206028 1207925 6 9 : 18
506052 NI (L 19 23 .+ 20127 3 28 4 e 4 ! 252568-9
,‘2,86053 13 13 ! %ggg? 3 12 | g:g%gg 33 20 ! zsgﬂgﬂ 4% 1 1 252569 : i; 1%
60594 5 ' 6 9 3 H 33 ! 25013 ) 19 1 252570-91
306061 R 11 11 ” | 240135 3 1 | samae 5 5 | 252571 R
206062 T 208447 1 240136 33 oo 230157 3071 ! ) 19 71
206063 13 14 1 208447-UA 2 g | e B o1 30isear A IR P
206125 13 | 208447-UA 27 ! 240144 33 9 ! 0158-91 3 170 ! 17
15 33 | 208448 27 1T 4 24014 33 {o230211-80 5 | damaraC 1o
1 i 250233 ! 52575 19
206139 21 1208448 27 18 ! 3 20 | 252575-92 27
206148 4 1 208450 5 | 240185 33 57 | 19 26
206149 2l 29 | 208450 2 1 a3 6 230733 3 72 | 252576
HE BB B Bal M 80 e TR BER By
157 21 6 ! U 21 20 | 2 43 6 | 250257 1252578
206162 s } 210003 3 14 ! 40199 315 1 2505 7 76 1 252578-92 193
206172 " 33 : 210003 5 7 ; 240200 39 20 ! 520 06 11 17 ' 252579-91 19 32
206180 62 : 210025 ! 240200 43 H 514 9 23 ! 19 37
S06180 13 59 | 210025 sy 3% 1 240201 13 33 | 250817 9o 232583 19 41
' 5 14 ! 240 15 7 ! 250518 , 252584
206180 23 2 ' 201 29 71 ! 11 20 ! 252 19 38
7 ! 250519 ! 585 19
206201 23 | 210068 5 19 | 11 28 | 253000-91 25
206201 i 210102 i 240201-92 13 | 21 1
206202 21 L 210102 36 1 2020192 13 ¥ o il {25300
206202 g‘;’ %3 210122 29 18 523531-92 29 70 | %283%2“’" i 29 | 253003 %{ 2
206202 5% 1210129 17 i 2 17 70 | 1115 1 2 - 13
206202 % 41 | 2101304 17 61 ! 13 32 | 25052 1 & 253007 8
506207 25 41 1 Z10143 61 | 240203 1332 250528-3 11 35 | 23300891 T
206202 a7 210200 35 16 ! 240203-92 13 31 ! 25 -91 11 21 ) 253 21 19
: - ' 240203- ! 0529491 ' 010
206202 27 28 4 ozl0g0i-a0 38 P 240203-92 13 28 4 230NN 3l 13 1 il R
D 35 18 | 240204 170z | 25083391 1 P 233012 5 2
' 3349 :
111 6 1 253014 R

— 67 —




INDEX

PART NO.

253015
253016
253018
253028
253500
253500-92
253501
253501-92
2535014
253501492

253503
253504
253504-92
253505A
253506
253507
253508
2535094
253511
253514

253515
253516
253517
253533
253534
253536
253544
253545
253547
253548

253549-91
253552
253553
253554
253555
253556
253557
253558
253559
253560

253561
. 253562
- 253564
253593
254000-91
254000-91
254003-91
254003-91
254003891
254003891

254003892
254003892
254004
254004-92
254005
254005
254006
254006
254008
254008

254009

254009

254010A90
254010A9U
254010A9U
254010A90
254010491
254010491
25401089V
254010891

254010C9U
254010C90
254010091
254010091
254013891
254013C91
254013091
254013E91
254019

254019

254019
254019
254020
254020
254020
254020
254020
254020
254020
254021

NO.
PAGE REF.

—
o0

31
26

PART NO.

254021
254021
254021
254022
254022
254023B9U
254023C9U
254023090
254023E9U
254500-91

254500491
254501
254501-92
254501A
254501492
254503
254503-92
254504
254505A
254506

254507
254508
254509
254511
254516
254516-92
254519
255002
255003
255005

255006
255007-91
255019
255021
255022
255023
255024
255025
255026
255027

255028
255033A
255034
255035-91
255037
255038
255039
255040A91
255041
255042

255044-91
255047
255048
255049
255050
255051
255052-91
255056
255057
255058

255059-91
255062

255063-91
255064

255065

257015A24
257015A32
257015A40
257015A48
257015824

257015832
257015840
257015848
257015C24
257015C32
257015C40
257015C48
257016A48
257016848
257016C48

257017A56
257017A64
257017856
257017864
257017C56
257017C64
257018A56
257018A64
257018B56
257018864

NO.

PAGE REF.

(o

s ot et —— o
—0p ~NONMEAEWNUVNINGOS =0t WwWOm O\«

) N —
—_JTO N -

21

NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
257018C56 60
257018C64 60
257029424 61
257029432 61
257029824 61
257029832 61
257029C24 61
257029C32 61
257030A40 61
257030A48 61

257030840 61
257030848 61
257030C40 61
257030C48 61
257031A48
257031848
257031C48
257032456
257032464
257032856

257032B64
257032C56
257032C64
257033A56
257033A64
257033856
257033864
257033C56
257033C64
257096856

257096864 62
257096C56 62
257096C64 62
257097B56 62
257097B64 62
257097C56 62
257097C64 62
257098832 62
257098B40 62
257098C32 62

257098C40 62
257099848 62
257099C48 62
257103840 63
257103848 63
257103C40 63
257103C48 63
257104856 63
257104864 63
257104C56 63

257104C64 63
257105856 63
257105864 63
257105C56 63
257105C64 63
257109840 64
257110848 64
257226-16F 60
257226-16F 63
257227-16F 60

257227-16F 63
257228-16F 61
257229-16F 61
257230-16F 61
257271-16F 61
257272-16F 61
257273-16F 61
257287-16F 60
257288-16F 60
257300A24 60

257300432 60
257300440 60
257300448 60
257300A56 60
257300464 60
257301A48 60
257301456 60
257301A64 60
257302A24 60
257302432 60

257302A40 60
257302448 60
257302A56 60
257302A64 60
257303448 60
257303A56 60
257303A64 60
257317A24 61
257317A32 61
257318A40 61

oo OO
T

[ T =

PART NO.

257318A48
257319456
257319464
257320A48
257321A56
257321A64
257322A24
257322432
257323A40
257323448

257324456
257324A64
257325448
257326A56
257326A64
257399-40
257399-48
257399-56
257399-64
257400-56

257400-64
257403-32
257403-40
257403-48
257403-56
257403-64
257404-56
257404-64
257405-32
257405-40

257405-48
257405-56
257405-64
257406-56
257406-64
257410-40
257410-48
257410-56
257410-64
257411-56

257411-64
257417-40
257417-48
257517-24
257517-24
257517-32
257517-32
257517-32
257517-40
257517-40

257517-40
257517-40
257517-40
257517-48
257517-48
257517-48
257517-48
257517-48
257517-56
257517-56

257517-56
257517-56
257517-64
257517-64
257517-64
257517-64
257518-48
257518-48
257518-56
257518-56

257518-56
257518-56
257518-64
257518-64
257518-64
257518-64
257555
257555
257555
257555

257555
257556
257556
257556
257556
257556
257557
257557
257557
257557

NO.
PAGE REF.

o AT RROOO
L e e L

PART NO.

257557
2575584
2575594
257565
257565
257565
257565
257580
257583-91
257584

257585
257586
259003-RA
259107-16F
259108-16F
259111-16F
259112-16F
259204-16F
259205-16F
259207-16F

259208-16F
259221-16F
259222-16F
303067
303067
303448
303448
303448
303448
303448

303448
306036-8
306301
306301
306328
306671
306671
943002

NO.

PAGE REF.

12
10

19
14
17
34













BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG.
co., LTD’

© 1986 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
(87035H255S)



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME(1)
	LIST

	MACHINE BED FRAME(2)
	LIST

	COVERS
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR/NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	NEEDLE/SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	HR DEVICE
	LIST

	-01,-03 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-02 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	-08 SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	01 GAUGE  PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	01 GAUGE PARTS COSNSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTON CHART(3)
	02 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION(2)
	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION (3)
	03 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART
	01 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	02 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	03 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	03 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

	08 GAUGE PARTS LIST

